B arndamw

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

woe. BEDSH-ZQ-BS

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuijl,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81)586-76-1137 FAX{81)586-77-1499
http://www.barudan.co.|p/

= T S l\llvq";

T491-0004 FHEBE—=HEKFEFH20TEH
TEL (0586) 76—1137 ({ff) FAX (0586) 77—1499
http://www.barudan.co.|p/

st E—Y X

T491-0114 BHE—FHXHELIFEFKEM42FH
TEL (0586) 53—3630 () FAX (0586) 51—5050

i
clt
51

JCA100MO1



L5

Machine layout (BEDSH-ZQ-BS)
Bdi& X (BEDSH-ZQ-BS)

00

O1A

01B

02A

028

02C

03

04A

04B

04C

04D

04E

05

06

BEDSH—-—ZQ—B%S
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

SXEEERIES

CONTENTS

Table - Frame

F—JIL- 2L—A4A

Head - Bed A

AyFR-XRyFkrA

Head - Bed B

Ay FeRYHB

Thread cut A
xUYA

Thread cut B
oL B

Thread cut C
91y C

Take up lever

xH

Needle bar A
#tHiEA

Needle bar B
HEB

Needle bar C
iti% C

Needle bar D
#t#%D

Needle bar E
$HiFE

Jump
Sx T

Thread guide
%8

030912



L5

07

08A

08B

10A

10B

10C

10D

10E

10F

10G

11A

11B

12

INDEX
# 3l

Color change

=X, P

Drive A

EE®) A

Drive B
EXE) B

Pantograph drive A
BEEE)A

Pantograph drive B
REEDB

Pantograph drive C
EEE) C

Pantograph drive D
REE®D

Pantograph drive E
REE®)E

Pantograph drive F
BEE®) F

Pantograph drive G
PRE®G

Control A
i1 A

Control B
Hi#B

Accessor ies

13 R &

0309]2



Machine layout (BEDSH-ZQ-BS)

(BEDSH-ZQ-BS)

BeE L

BEDSH-Z03-BS

— g
=

091

03



34

BEDSH-ZQ-BS

030828



00 Table - Frame (% Depends on machine type)

F=F W 7 F Lo (KIZHIBI= & > TRE D)
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 .R L250040 |Lower shaft connecting servise covel TR — 1 2 H i ! 1
2IHP 321120 |Bearing cover I PN | 1
3 |1CRV20350350DH1 {Table (DSH-2Q-B20S, 600 X 350,/350) 5 —7 A (OSH-Z0-K20S. 600 - 8000 |
_ 1IRF250091 [Position coder servise cover i A= M R i T 1
' 5S/RJ 140000 |Table support (1260L) I e 132
6IRJ 140010 [Table support(1260L) base side F—7IABY(1260L) £EMR | 2 |
7/ RJ 140060 [Sub table support (240L) HtyT — 702 Y (2400) h 18}
8|RJ 140020 |Table support (1150L)  —7 AZ % (11500) Y
YIR]J 140110 (Table support(525L) F T2 & (525L) : 1
[0 RR140020 [Table support(400L) o “F"“"""'ﬂﬁﬁ"f-ﬂmL—i - 2 |-
11/RR1400 30 |Table support (435L) | e 2k
12/RJ 140120 |Table support (205L) 5 A& Y (2050) o
13[RL 140000 [Sub table bracket wme—7ar3y 0 | 1
14/ RR14000O0 [Table support(R) DS ‘ F—=TAZY(R) IS ] -~-—-1
I5IR )] 72006 2 [Mount set - s dr 8 % T8 | S
F 16 [1ARV20350350DH3 |Leg frame (DSH-ZQ-B20S, 600 X 350/350, Q6) EP 7 L — L (DSH-Z2Q-B20S, GOO > 350/ 350, Qi) 1 |[-%
1TIRR14001 0 (Table support(L) DS FT=7NAZET L) DS “ 1
5] Truss screw M4 X8 +FRFFT ANDF W <8 - )
(Under cut) (T =25 b)
52 - Rag nut (C) M4 RE+ o~ () W4 -
53 Pierce screw ¢ 5X23 +FERMETRAER $5723
54 Hex. nut M10 <8y b M0
55 Hex. socket bolt M8 X20(With washers) AANREEAF MB - 20(REE S AERH)
56 Hex. socket bolt MBX 25 FBAEHA L MR- 25
4
fosdbicas e e —————— Y ———— SRR
— = = = = e
. g i ] S——
R = e erreereererre— 1 -
= N I
| — R
e = T P B
| | E— NE— - — SUE SRS S
— S - = 4 I ~
S IR NN N
| |
T e e e e e e | I N S
{ - [ regmeg e N | = - . | SO
R = : me | . . o
__+ e ' e et i o I R e
% A

LS 030826




BENSH-YN/YS TS,
BENRH-YN/YS S

BENSH-YN/YS-S BENSH-YN/YS-B  BENSH-YN/YS-BS
AENRH-YN/YS-S BENRH-YN/YS-B  BENRH-YN/YS-BS

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDXH-YN/YS-B  BEDXH-YN/YS-M

L
.
LY
o
i""’

<,
J!;JB
L1 L)

BENSH-YN-KS
BENRH-YN-KS

BENYH-YN
BENBH-YN

BEDYH-YN BENSH-ZG-AS BENSH-ZG-B BENSH-ZQ-BS BEDSH-Z0-BS BEDSH-Z12-BS

BENRH-ZQ-AS BENRH-ZG-B BENRH-ZQ-BS

03072t



0O1A Head - Bed A (H=Head Q' TY)

Ay F-Ry KA (H=F%)
ITEM L1ST No | T DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
] EA 9011111 INeedle bearing(TLA-2012Z) h == F ST 1 2 X (TLA-20122) Hx 1
_h'.‘.'_* Hex. sockel set screw MO XE mERETS M5 CK
3|HT 22006 1 |Thrust washer(Lower shaft) 25247554 (FH) o lHx F_
{IHP 220712 |Lover shaft gear(Small gear) FHFY— ()% +—) - [Hx1
S|IHT 22 0048 [Lover netsl o ssy(Small bobin) Fa4saassyhg | Hx1 Seall belbin
HT 22005 3 |Lower metal a' ssy(Middle bobbin) T4 7 AASSY (D E) Hx 1 g i
_ 6§ KF221020 |[Bobbin case(4B19-S6-BA) - Ao b — 2 (JB19-56-BA) HX1 f‘l"""i” bobbin
KF 220230 2 [Bobbin case BC-DBM(ZZ2)-NBLS middle bebbin |# s %—2 BC-DEM(ZD)-NBLS % ‘+_}LI>£ B
TIKF2205 30 |Bobbin - A (1R E) - HXx1 ?l'“fi” bubbin
KF220421 [Bobbin - Ker H x 1 [Hiddle bobhin
(HSM) (DBM) (For aluminum, middle bobbin) (HSM) (DBM) (T L 3 . D)
S [KF 220700 [Rotating hook HSL-ATRMIQTS) % HSL-ATR(MIGTS) T R [Seslt bosbia
HB 220010 |Rotating hook HSL-A(M2QTS) middle bobbin  |% HSM-A-(M2QTS) % H X 1 [Ridgle bobbin
9|HP 220680 |Lower sHeTt /chllat I ' F Hx 1 f;:gl bobbia
HK 2206 81 |Lower shaft collar Fégn 5 — HX 1 'gdi“' bobbin
10 HT 2200 20 |Lower shaft (Bevel gear) T8 (i A —) ‘ o HX 1 ﬁ“;‘ bubbin
'HT 2200 30 [Middle bobbin lower shaft(Bevel gear) CEBTM A F ) H x 1 [4iddle bobbin
.1-1 HT 22001 1 |Lower shaft metal FhgLsn | R Hx1 -
h 12- o Hex. socket set screw M5 X 10 - AR N5 10 a R
13 HH 2 205 7 O |Lower shait metal oil felt Fig 4 F!l«:’!‘frn«'?;u#; o i Hx 1
—14 HV 2 7037 1 |[Rotating hook bobbin case holder % 1 o (MKGRZ) ﬁ{t:-f 7 Hx 1 a

position bracket (MK6R2) strengthening type

15 HP 2 1 03 4 1 |[Bed(Bevel gear) 2y F (A ¥ —) Bi;] [k GodRin
HP 211050 Bed for middle bobbin CHEA<y K H g fiee s
16  HP 32108 2 |Lower shaft connecting gear (Large gear) FTREZ¥r—(K¥+—) HX 1
1I7TIHP 3210 90 |Lower shaft connecting shaft collar THEBE v 7 +HT7— Hx 1 B
18 N Hex. socket bolt M6X25(With ;::;hf-rs} AR M6 25 (HEE T EET)
rig : Screw(Slﬁ 11"&4 40 X5) - TN KT E L (SMLL/6E 40 > 5}_ B} o
P?,U | Hex. socket set screw M4 X5 AN M-S ) i
_21 i Hex. socket set screw MO X5 o AEAFIERT M55 e
2IA901 231 3 |Screw(SMI1/64 40X 10) flat bed it A X (SM11/R4 (40 10) Ly F
23 B Set screw(SM11/64 40X4)  |[tomMoHRESRIONI/6 W0 | =]
-_EH HB3 20070 |Connecting shaft ¢ 15><33Ul‘-lﬁ WEEx 7 b+ 15 3300 - 1
__%___ —— A R R | B Lot
N . e E— - i
e I I __-Jr ______ & ‘ | Mol -
it i -:— e e o ¢ = -
! | -
- 1 = = S e _1_____?-
= . et lf. B I s imreor e
. - i i — 1 . =

5 ; 030903



018

Head - Bed B
Ny F Xy FB

53. |

S S S

e -

{0

L
ol
i

SEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDXH-YN/YS-M BENYH-YN-C BEDYH-YN-C BEDSH-Z0-BS

030717



Head-Bed B
Ny F-Ry KB

01B

Lnd LIST Mo DESCRIPTION B&% 0TY| NOTE
1IHP321720C|Encoder driving gear No. 2 X a—UEEHFAr— N ° 1
2 HP 331923 [Encoder retainer X o— VRS 1
| =
JIKNS511020 [Position coder TS5307N54 ML ml a—¥— TSHI0TNGY 1
4/RP5100 20 [Thrust bearing out ring ZFRED L —0R 1
| S5IA90101 00 [Thrust bearing(AXK1104) R332 b7 2 Y (AXKI104) 1
EIAS01 0101 Thrust bearing (WS&1104) AT A FST UL X (S88PSR1104) 1
| TIHH4 8 19 7 0 [Pulse motor connecting shaft colla: N2 —MF T P HT— 1
BHP321710C|Encoder driving gear No. | T a—YREBFrT— No. | 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 AERNHENTRLS MR
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 X |8 AEAEAL A W18
| 8
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 X25 AR b M6 05
54 Hex. socket set screw MS xR RN LENTS M5 R
I 55 Hex. socket set screw MS X5 AR FES N5 -5
¥ S
i
s S =
!
L l | _
‘ |
i ' | ‘
. e Jx == I
e T = S ____; o ; 2 L ediall
e o T S = 2 .L_ﬂ__j_______ . R
N R o R . | R T ;
| " = T e
- . = | O 15 |5 E -,
| i k ‘B - N e
= S e — S s
f
2 i B — -—-.;__ — e e ——— s ———— rF — L2
(| — ) . .- e . e e (e—
|

16

030715



16

02A Thread cut A (H=Head 0'TY)
Y A (H=H%)
(TEM L1ST Mo | DESCRIPTION #H8% Q' TY NOTE
1 IHV 2500 10 |Throat plate #1R Hx 1 : '
2IHV 270340 Drive knife(MKGR2) N & < 2 (MKGR2) HX 1
3 HV 270330 [Knife drive lever MK6R2) A ZBERYL <~ (KGRY) HX 1
4/ HV270310 |Fixed knife B7E A2 HX1
" 5|/HV 270070 [Thread cut knife base %90 A2tk H X} pals-behain
HV 270410 [Thread cut knife base (MKGR2) £E0N % 2 4 (MRGRD) HX 1 'g"i'“‘ bobbin
6 HV270090 [Knife lever £ AL R—- Hx1
| :f' KF 2306 40 |Lock connecting bar clamp Oy 2MERT T - Hx1
8IA9056 02 2 |Rotary solenoid JEL25-35X3I X8 XY o—%Y—JL /4 F 3EL25-35-3-8~9 Hx1
4IHV27 0030 |Solenoid stay S A FRAF— HXx1
10 KN27 2401 |[Stopper eccentric o P ThHx2
11IHV 270100 |Solenoid lever ) LA FLsi— N - HXx1
| 12/HV 270020 [Upper thread separate hook EAINBRT 57 | Hxa
132/ KF 250900 |Throat plate set screw(SM11/64 40x7) $H3R1E 0 L (SM11/64 (140 - 7) : Hx3
_]4 HV 270440 [Drive knife set screw(MK6) W A 2k A F L (MKE) H X1
1ISIHV 270420 |Fixed knife set screw(MK6RZ) - B A AL A F 2 (MKERZ) HX 2
16| Hex. socket bolt M6 20(Spring washer) AARIAA b MG 20(<REoH)
17 Hex. socket set screw M5 X6 REARMEHE L M5 <6
18 Hex. nut M4 <At b M
19 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 ABAKAEAL P <8
20 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 AARAEEALF W10
21 Hex. nut M3 KAy b M3
22 Hex. socket bolt M4 X20 ABAHEA b W 20 f":g' bobbin
h Hex. socket button bolt M4 X 10 AAMAHAET L HA R M 10 ﬁgir bobbin
23 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 10 NARHEA L MI-10
_'.:4 | Hex. socket bolt M2.6X6 . AANHEALE M2.676
H_EE HV 270320 [Fixed knife base (MK6R2) @ 7E A 2 £ & (MKGRZ) HX 1
26 |HV 2 7 0 3 8 0 [Thread cut a’ ssy (MK6-R2) 4 ) A IBASSY (MKG-R2) HEg ]/ Epat b enels
RJ 270110 |Thread cut a ssy(MK6R2 middle bobbin)B # ) AEASSY (MKOGRZ B %) B HX1 :‘;“;“' bobbin
- PSRy | [N SRR |
i - - =
- 1; 1 S e — e
5 S SRS, O — i3 B
e = - T s
o e s i S S
S O T —-a . S RS- Y. . By :
i T_ N | E— e ; —E et b
1 n § i

030715




Thread cut B

REILYB
2
\
=

028

13

-BS

BEDSH-YN/YS
BEDXH-YN/YS-B

BEDXH-YN/YS-M BEDSH-ZQ-BS BEDSH-Z12-BS

32

030911



O02B Thread cut B
RU1YUB
IITEH LI1ST No DESCRIPTIS-N fHRd ﬂq’_\'- NOTE
1/KC 271440 |[Drive section service cover S A— 2 = 1 .
2IHV 27 036 0 Motor lever (MK6R2) T 7—L r{—(MKGR2) 1
JIKC33018O0|Collar 610 BF— 610 1
4 /A905207 8 [Micro switch(D2VW-01L2A-1) <A 202 A 4 F(D2VF-01L2A-1) 1
5/KN272350 [Drive pin ¢ 6(L=35) WL ¢6(L=35) 1
6 HV 270280 [LS bracket LS73 % o b 1
| 7/HV 270350 |Drive can(MK6R2) $290 1 L (MKGRD) 1
BIKNZ27 1782 |Drive lever SEWh L <— 1
A901006 4 |[Needle bearing (HMK1015, NTN) =— FA<T Y ¥ (BMK1015, NTN) 1
9IKN27 1750 [Motor lever rotary shaft T F—L A —ElER 1
10/HV 270240 Motor bracket T—9—F3 7 b N T
11 'RR27001 0 [Motor bracket cover (MK6)DS T—F—T73 %y bHri—(MKE)DS 1
1I2ZIKN 2717 20 [Motor spacer s L L S B 1
I3/A906 507 4 |[Reversible motor (RM-H7A15 PMP-U) Y r<= TN F— 5 —(RM-HTA1S PMP-U) 1
(7RH1-D25 X 302) (TRH1-D25 » 302)
14 KN27180O0 [Drive lever collar WL =N F— 1
1I5IA901200 2 [Uniball joint (PR-6) az=RK—=AY 34} (PR-6) 1
16 HH3 30 7 6 O [Hex. connecting bar e B F7 3. 1
17TIKC 33041 0 [Lock connecting rod(2M) oy 2l§Eo oy KM 2
_E Flush screw M4 X8 (Undercut) +FEREDNXL M=B(T o %—h o )
19 Rag nut (C) M4 RE+ > b(C) M4 -
20 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 15 RARMRLF M3 15
21 Hex. nut M4 (With washers) ARty b M(EEE <XERN)
22 Hex. socket set screw M5X6 REBARELEHES M5 6
23 Hex. socket bolt M6X 15 ABRHEA L M6+ 15
24 Hex. nut M6 2% e o
25 Hex. socket set screw M5XS8 ABRHLEDERL N5- B N
I Hex. socket bolt M&X 25 AMAMAA b U§% 25
' 27 Hex. nut M8 AWt b M8
28 Truss screw M4 X6 +FEREFIRPET M6
29 | Pan screw M5XG65 +FRL )R L M5~ 65 : T
30 Hex. nut M5 ABE b NS , T
3] Hex. socket bolt M6X75 ABAHEA L M6~ 75 : o
32 “|Pan screw M5X75 FERMLEAPRL M 276
33 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 18 ARAMEAE M4 -18
34 A906 5075 |Gear head ¥r~uF B - 1 1
35|A 9 05404 3 [Condenser (SH-M, SMF-U, 200V AC) |20 7o #—(SHw. o0 200y 40) IS R
_:i_ﬁ 4 Hex. sm-i-&t-t bolt M4 X IO(Wit-;_'I-'EShE'I‘SJ - AR EHEA P-I_IH - HH'-'l;‘jEIﬁs SAEeH) ]_m -
(57 [HH 3307 7 0 [Hex. comecting stick ~mew T 3] o
- | =~ . : — - D e EEE— s
1 . I TN
E 0 N S N
N . S . N
I — . o e ill T
N : IR
H6 \ 030715




02C Thread cul .
SRy C

BEDSH-Z0-BS BEDSH-Z12-BS BEDYHE-Z12/20-C ~

030911



02C Thread cut C (H=Head Q' TY)

KUY C (H =)
(TEM L1ST Mo ~  DESCRIPTION ®#&% oY |  NOTE |
1/IA9056 038 [Rotary solenoid o—%Y—L /4 F H X 1
JER45-33 X3 X8 X9 (ETL) JERIS-33 - 3 &+ 9 (ETL)
—? KL270260 Stitcl—a_-slay Al 9 FAF— Hx 1
" 3/A9052028 |Proximity switch(RS-603) FBRA 7 F (RS-603 HX 1
41SG270081 |Thread —awa}' base H Ll {— 2 - HXx1
5 12 N 2“_7- _é- ;-('1'_'1—. Stopper eccentric : ZbPyri—xRt H X1
6ISG270090 [Thread away solennid lever - HILAIL 74 FL = - Hx 1
TIKL270450 [Uook guide plate Zau ML FTL— Hx 1
_8 KL2700891 |Thread away hook guide HBHUNT 2 2 HAF Hx 1
G KL270101 1?i|1'ead away hook HILANT o P Hx 1
I0IKL270131 |Lever ;nnecting pin (s 4 - Hx 2
-;1 .iQFL 270120 |Connecting plate MEETL— b Hx 1
121K X 2 7 ‘0 0O 7 0 |[Thread guard disk spacer RN RS- — HXx 2
13'SG 27 00 4 0 |Thread guard disk bracket upper #MOMTF Y v b L HXxX 1|22
RD27 0040 |Thread guard disk Lracket upper #BMOL77Y v L H > 1|2
14 1SG270100 |[Napped plate - I'i;f?'i-—}- Hx 1212
RD 27 00 2 0 |[Napped plate ME7L—} Hx 1|29
1I5/|SG 27 00 30 [Thread guard disk bracket(Z12) #BOT5 v R (21D Hx 1 {212
LA27008O0 [Thread guard disk bracket (ZQ-A) #HMT 5 v b (2Q-A) Hx 1!z
ol Truss screw M3 X 10 +EREFTRANERT MI- 10
52 Truss screw M3X6(With plain washer) +ERIF P T 2SR NI~ 6 (R
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(Spring washer) FRANAAA D M <12 (<REdf)
54 Hex. nut M4(With spring washer) ~AT s M (CREeH)
55 Truss screw M4 X 16 +ERM L FADRL M~ 16
o6 | a Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 RBNFLEDTS M-8
57 Truss screw M3 X8 +ERM FTFAAXL M3 8
58 Truss screw M4 X8 +FREF T APRS M-8
i
|
. S - . é S 4
1
1 N AU NS Y I
| i _:
1 . R - L . ==
k R S . . L TR T
|

L6 ' 30804



03 Take up lever
x &

BEDSH-ZQ-BS R“WH_ = E

J

BEDSH-Z12-BS BEDSHE-ZQ-BS BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ-C

030911



03 Take up lever (H=Head Q' TY)

X (H=H#)
ITEM L1ST No. IR DESCRIPTION #®&% T Jow NOTE
1RV 230070 |Take up lever driving lever a’ ssy FEREN L *$—3' ssy HXx 1
2/IRH2 30801 |Take up lever driving lever (Metal) REEBL <“—(2FAFA) HXx1
] JIRH2 3031 1 [Take up lever driving lever ERENL i— - Hx1
4/RH23 081 0 |Take up lever metal KIEWL A T HXx 1
5|KF 230501 |Take up lever roller a'ssy EH 304 ssy HX 1
6| KF2306 80 |Cam followers(KRX4X7.9%15-1PX 1) AL72OT(KR<4<7.9=15-1P - |) Hx 1
TIHB 230650 |Flush screw(With adhesion) +ERHMAF S (BER) HXx1
BIRV230060 |Take up lever driving roller AREP oo (BE 247205 Hx1
YIRD2 301 30 [Take up lever driving roller shaft E324 ' yERa ] HX 1
_IO HB 2 30800 |Take up lever driving lever fixing pin EHUEDL —FR Y Hx1
set collar ty b HS5—
11 ' RH2 306 1 0 |[Thrust washer AFAPT v 4— Hx 1
12ISL230130 [Arm reinforcement bracket T—LMWT 55 v b Hx 1
13]RH2 30320 [Take up lever driving lever fixing pin UL <—EiFEr - HXx1
14  RR3 200 30 [Balancer set plate(For ¢ 20 shaft) KT R —ik A B($20888) H— 2 |osH
I5IRR3 200 20 C{Balancer for ¢20 shaft KT o— Q200 H— 2 |vsH
16 | SG 230350 |Take up lever-Needle bar drive a' ssy TR - A oy HXx 1
17TIRN2300 10 |[Needle bar driving cam a' ssy $+HESENN D La ssy Hx1
IBRIRN2 300 30 |Bearing case a’ ssy XT Y S —Ra' ssy HXx1
—19 RN2300 20 |Needle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢20) |#8S8E®m» L (HL9.2 ¢20) HXx1
20 {RN2300 40 |Bearing case RXTP YT r—2 HXx 1
JIIA90100 73 [Ball bearing(60052Z) K—AXT Y ¥ (600522) HX 1
LEE AS9012421] |Cring for hole ¢47 CRIEHKRAE ¢47 HX 1
23/HB 2 3 00 80 |Washer for cam(2) DLAD v x—(2) Hx 1
24/ HB 2300 7 0 |Washer for cam(l) BLR? v r—(1) HX 1
5 [(SG230340 [Take up lever cam H6RN( ¢ 20) FEL L HGRN( ¢ 20) HXx 1
26 HB 2306 20 |[Flush screw +ERE M2 (BTN Hx 3
2ZTIRH2 30300 [Take up lever cam hase ERD L= Hx 1
28lRH 2 30 2 8 0 |[Needle bar crank rod 18 T - T HX 1
_29 RH230271 |Needle bearing =—FAXTY ¥ Hx1
. JO/IRH2 30330 |[Needle bar driving cam set collar SRR ) LB T — - HX1
_31 SL210090 |Arm ) T — A - ) HXI{EE"'“
SL210081 |Arm T—4 H X 1 EEF;*EW Ist head
J2ISM2501 4 0 |Side cover(First head) +4 FH<—(1HB) 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With adhesion) |“@7THIENES us>4OBBHE)
T Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) "ty M REER) B
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10(With washers) AANAA D M 10(Ef e <3 Eleft) T -
"FT~1 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 RN A RS M55 | N ]
55| Hex. socket bolt M8 X 25 ARRRAL D WB-25 -
56| [Disc spring 8 B<% 8 ] i -
a § - i I —
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15(With washers) AERFBEAL P M- 15(FRBE < REoett) i
58 - Hex. socket bolt M5X% 15 : | RBAKEAL L M5 15 - _ “ nm:__
_::.u* - Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 ) wfﬁfhﬁﬁrﬁ:b B M4 8 | - _:_ .
_bf}qh Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 | - l:‘cﬂﬁﬁ:ﬁm *_l_l:lﬂ T
E\l Truss screw M5 X8 N §+¥F‘{H}$1rl~-‘r M5 -8 _ : h [

L6 N30811




0LA  Needle bar A
B A 4 o

BEDSH-ZQ-BS BEDSHE-ZQ-BS BEDYHE-ZQG-C

030911



O4A Needle bar A (H=Head Q' TY)
#t4E A (H=H%)
ITEW L1ST No | DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 'RD2304 80 INeedle bar a' ssy # ' ssy H X 15
2IRD 230490 [Needle bar guide A F H X 15
3[RH2304 10 |Needle bar - - H X 15
_; KV 230040 |[Needle bar spring(Upper, for thick type) ik k(L MmE) - H x 15
 5|HT 230330 [Cloth hold set clamp - BERE S F 2T o H X 15
6 HT 23026 3 |Washer for set clamp ty b5 7REE - H x 15
7T1SG2302 20 |Needle bar spring lower &M<k F HX15
8 [RD 230370 [Cloth hold(204) ) % 2 (200 : H X 15
9/ KF230910 |0-ring(AN6227-5) 0V > ¥ (ANG227-5) HX15
1D HT 2301 20 |Washer 2.4 FaFarTuir— 2.4 H X 15
_lI RH2304 40 [Needle clamp(With hook, set screw) BHiEN (T 22 - kM F L H) H X 15
L 12IRH2 304 6 0 [Needle clamp screw $tik H %15
13|RH2 30450 |Needle clamp(With hook) Bim(7 oM H X 15
14 [FNO70011SNY |Needle (DBXKS-NY11S) £ (DBXKS-NY115)  Hxs
h 15/SL 230070 |Take up lever shaft(ZQ6) ) ' KR+ 7 b (206) Hx 1
16 |SL230001 [Slide block set (2Q6) R34 K70 2% s b (206) HX 1-1 |FRgepe, for 1st head
SL230011 [Slide block set 2534 F7Foos ¥ 2 b 1 :ga""d
(For color change connecting head) (€ MAEBAS A)
17|SL230021 |Slide block 254 F70y 2 Hx1
18 RD23006 0 [Bearing plate 7Y TTL— ) Hx1
19{SL 2300 31 |[Needle bar base $Hig-<— 2 HXx 1
200SG 230200 |Take up lever collar(Z12) FRBAHT—(212) HX 2
-21 SG2302 30 |Take up lever spacer(t=6.1) FRZA—H— (126, 1) o Hx 2
22IKX23015 2 |Take up lever(ZN multi) KR (INwAF) Hx15
23 KX230141 |Take up lever spacer KRR —=H— HX13
24 RD230201 Take up lever spacer collar ERASR—H—HF— Hx1 |
251SL 230040 |Needle bar stocker (ZQ6) BHHE 2 b o H—(2Q6) Hx1
26 A901416 7 [0O-ring SS065 DY o # SS065 H X 30
27T/SL 2300 80 [Needle bar felt #i®7 b HXx1
t:’.B SL230090|Slide block sim 254 FFuy 2L Hx 1
20iRV 230180 |Take up lever stocker ERRX by h— Hx 1
30 /SL230200 [LM-guide support left IMH A FHR— Xk - HX1 :g;"“
31[SL 230190 |LM-guide support right T e — [Hx 1 [ig et
32/SL 230140 |LM-guide(ZQ6) LM# A K (206) Hx 1
51 Hex. socket double point screw M4 X4 RAREYTIARS L+ 2T M -4
02 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 RN EA D M3 B
53 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 RN M4 -4
_54 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 B - RETITEMF L M4 -8 - | -
55 | Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 RAREAEA R M- 10 : ;
_5:6 1 Hex. socket flush screw M3 X 14 RANHLARS M3 14 - _T
‘_5.?__-1_._—”“— N Truss screw M4 XE o R +1‘-T:F.*._.‘~“'“: . i_;: M4 - 8 - i -
rnﬁut;_iil —h}-iex. socket bolt M3 K‘Z;{—'} ------- : AEAMEA L W335 _ T - v
_E?} Hex. socket balt M4 X 11 - ) f‘& :*+f-;:-t4 12 _ é___ T
H!'.i]-! r Hex. socket bolt M5 X I5(With washers ? BT EA b W 95 hi_;'__ : *'_?__r 1
p— - - - —t ESNS——
61 | Hex. socket bolt M5 X 1S!¥ith washers, |7 & . Ihe < tRer) |
6 THex. socket tolt M4 X 14 T IekRmEe W S

0304900




0

04LB Needle har B
it B

BEDSH-Z12-BS BEDSH-ZG-BS BEDSHE-ZQ-BS BEDYHE-Z12/Z0-C

03091



O04B  Needle bar B (H=Head Q' TY)
#t#% B (H =A%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1{SG23017O0 [Driving shaft L HX1
2 RD230150 |Driving shaft bush upper (BEMAX) WakgT -~ o 2 L (BEMAX) Hx 1
JIHT 2307 50 |0il core(30mm) 1855 (30mm) HXx1
4/HT230471 [Small link pin MYy HX 1
S[HT 23049 1 |Link(Small) J o7 0m HX 1
6/HT 2307 30 |Shim ring(¢ 10 t=0.3) LY T(610 t20.3) HX 1
 7/A9012127 [E-ring(43) Xt 0 (FUES) Hx 2
BIKF2305 30 |Roller(For take up lever) 2o (K H) Hx2
EIJHT23045O Link roller joint pin Yo s2ao0laf b HXx1
10 HT 230760 [0i]l core(8mm) T (Smm) Hx 1
11/HB 2 30 2 0 O |Needle bar driving link EHESEM ) - 2 Hx 1
12IHT 2 305 1 O |Needle bar driver slide block HENXEN T O o2 Hx1
13/1SG230180|Link roller joint pin(Large) Y 2apdaf b (k) Hx1
14 HT 2 30 4 8 O |[Link(Large) Y2 (k) HX 1
15|SG2301 90 |Washer for joint pin Caf bR v v— Hx1
16 |SG230031 [Cloth hold support slide block HPLEEMT O Y0 Hx1
17/SG230000|0i]l receive plate mETL— b Hx1
IBIHT 230340 |Cloth hold support rubber x| L Hx1
1I9'HT 230 2 9 0 |Needle bar beat fixing base g TIE S Eoa— Hx 1
H2l3l HT 2305 20 |[Needle bar driving stnpp;r HBONE R b o o3— HX1
21/1A901 2 36 8 |Spacer(Roll bush) AR (BT v a) Hx 1
LEZ RH2 3055 0 [Shim ring LYy HX1
23/ RH2 305 4 0 |Needle bar driver $HRRON & HX1
24 HT 2 30 2 8 O |[Needle bar driver pin $HNE e HX1
L25 HT 2 305 6 0 |[Needle bar driver return spring $tNE Y Fs— 2 7YY Hx 1
26 lA901 2415 |Double point screw M6 Xx7(P0. 75) A P2 M6 <T(PO.T5) HXx?2
27/SL 230180 [Driving shaft bush(Lower) WM L a (F) Hx 1
28lL A230140 |Bearing guide . T YL IHAF HXx 1
29/SG 230300 [Bearing pin If{?‘ﬂ:fﬁe:.- HXx1
30{A9010065 |Ball bearing 68622 {#—nxTy o 7 68622 Hx 1
5l Hex. socket set screw M4 X 10 REARAHIEHRT M~ 10
| 52 Hex. socket set screw M X6(With nylon) KERMIED RS WM <6(F A0 ) T
53 Hex. nut M4 KAt b W
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With washers) AARAEA D M- 12(TER <R Ehett)
55 Hex. socket button bolt M3 X6 ARAFHES AN b M3-6 - =
56 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With nylon) RARFLEDERDS M <4(F A 0L tt) .
57 Hex. Socke bolt M2.5X6 ABANFAEAL N M2.556
58 Hex. socket bolt M X 15(With washers) R EA P M- 15(EEE ':‘Fﬁiﬁe;} N
59 | Hex. socket bolt M4X6(With washers) AMREANL b W 6(PRe el | i
h—t:;‘l l _ Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) M4 X lﬁﬂ RN (%) M~ r'_’_ T —} TTTTTT ]
= . S SV, | e
- - IR T
. |
] B ;? D
T ) N R
L6 l | I 030429



Needle har [

04L

14

BEDSH-Z12-8S

BEDSH-ZQ-BS BEDSHE-ZQ-BS BEDYHE-Z12/Z3-C

03091



04C Needle bar C (H=Head Q' TY)

ftiEC (H=HA%)
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #S% 0'TY NOTE
I1IHT 230590 [Lever pin block | L=t 7o) HX1 o
JIRR 230090 |Needle bar driving lever set (PZ5. 65) SHEEREE L i —1r o b (P25, 65) Hx 1
3 IHB 230271 |[Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set $HEsL < —BRE- s AT Hx1
collar
4 | RR 2 é-' 00 8 0 INeedle bar driving lever(P25. [iﬁ)_ #+HHESEIM L -<— (P25. 65) HX1
5IHB 230361 [Needle 1oller with retainer (KVBX 11 X 10SV2) [R#588 &4k = o (KVE - 11 - 108V2) HX2
6 HB 23028 1 |[Needle bar driving lever fixing pin collar [#HN®BL —EEC 47— Hx1
i TIHT 230410 [Needle bar driving lever fixing pin #HEERL < —FHFE El-I>< 1
B HB230261 [Needle bar driving lever connecting pin BESTU L R Hx 1
9/ HB230220 [Needle bar driving lever pin(B) $HIEEENN L — L (B) HX 1
10/SG 230270 |Cam guide plate nofd KFu—b HX 1
111SG23021 0 |Cloth hold cam(K3) W H L (K3) HX1
12IMK2 30080 [Cam tap plate BLByTTL—} Hx 1
13{SG2701 90 [Thread support a ssy # (B HHASSY ) Hx1
141SG27 005 0 |Thread support base # R~ — =2 HX1
15 A901416 6 |IPlug cushion rubber TM-96-6 TIYr via T L TH-96-6 HXx1
I 16 SG27006 0 |Thread support lever *IRW L — HX1
17ISG27007 0 |Thread support link HIRTY 2 Hx1
18/A9012127 [E-ring(e3) ERLE MM (FEUE 63) HXx 2
19/SG2701 20 |Thread support return spring IR -k Hx 1
201SG27011 0 IThread support lever pin screw RIEWL =R Hx 1
LEI KC270101 {Solenoid pin Jv/4 Ft» HX 1
22/A90560 37 |[Keep solenoid TDS-K10SL(With cover) ¥—T /L /A F TDS-K10SL (A +<—ft) Hx 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With nylon) RN AR M <4(F+A oht)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With washers) AARAEAL b M- 12 (FER T Eett)
53 Hex. socket set screw M5 X5 RANRHL AR M5 <5
54 Hex. nut M6 (With spring washer) Aty b M6 SR t)
l 55 Hex. socket bolt MAX 14(With adhesive) AAAHEHAEA P M 14 (REET)
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8(With washers) AARRA L M oR(FEEE S EEl)
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15(With washers) AEAAAAF M IS (FEEe SR Eett)
o8- Hex. socket set screw M5 X8 AR AR M58
59 Hex. socket bolt M3 X6(With washers) AN HEA b M3 6( Rl ~REEfT)
I 60 | Hex. nut M4 AmF b W ' -
! =
; ~
- [
: SR T |
| |
s 4__ .

N B )
et e e 25 e T FEn e St e = _* ________
(. S —.) 1 | - J. e A e ___+ A
R e y— TRUIS SRS S S ———

L | i |

LE N3082L




0LD Needle bar O

#t# D

0308:

BEDSH-ZQ-B5



(ZELEZH) XEE oW
O4D

Needle bar D

(H=Head Q' TY)

4D (H=F%)
ITEM L1ST No. | DESCRIPTION #&% LTy NOTE
| 250100 |Upper shafr -;uald“t:'t:'dlt: br:t#‘:"‘n 350) %J:l‘é?'f-' K (#f1350) |H-1 |
e N - S : r
'..’.iRVEIEUOTOi-‘m upper cover T—LE7T? !Hxli
_ . e — - : | —
3 23{)160:Mpn*ﬂ k figed plate R74 K70y rBREL g{xligggﬁggg""“
1!195G2350290 ISlwn '*Il“*'k nolder 2F4 F7a y2hnvy— !HX 2 i|
55G230280 |0il save fel: BET = IHx 1 |
e R - - | ‘.
6 250080 'fap cover set BE=Hri—z 5 b in 1 |
7 f}{ﬂ]ﬁﬂhH}mMﬂtéh BE s 72> IHx 1|
S/SL 2500090 Cap cover A7 }Hxll
9 A901 -t 1 6 8 |Brass rivet ¢2X11.3(Brass) :nlﬁ!-“é%ﬁ'l Sy b o92- 1L 3{ M) ii—lx 4 |
a1 | ;“l'ruas serew M3 X6 +ETT ST RNRYS M5 4B
52 T ‘Hex. socket holt MSX IO ETSRA R M3 10 ' F
T S T < ————— r 1
23 'Hex. socket bolt M4 X 14 REANTRAF W< : P
3% | ‘Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15(With plain washer) :T‘ﬁnhr"ab M M4 <15 TEEER)
f - — |
55 | Hex. sacker balt MiX&(With plain washer) E CE TR L R M <6 ZEdet)
56_! Hex. socker bolt M4 X25(With washers) Er FobtAiL R M4 <25( b LTl )
— = .
1
i ! e === ; |
1 E f i :
T 1 i i
| | i |
__ s = 1 |
' | ! |
| | o N T |
| | r
' JF' =
1 i | I
| !
1 | " | t ’i
| | L
[ |
!
| | |
| T . |
|
| |
| . I
i 1, '
| F
I - ;
| t
s Ir E
l | i '
| ; |
|
| ]
o | ‘ |
i é !
_ 1 | i
i ‘ !
I
| ]
i n
} |
; - - E 1
i ! 1
T i
: i
|
i .
| S
5 030103




=

Needle bar
it E

OLE

BEDSH-ZQ-BS

030930



O4E Needle bar E (H=Head Q' TY)
$HEE (H=H#)
ITElli LIST Mo T DESCRIPTION #&% Lo Ty NOTE
1 'S L2500 70 |Head between cover(ZQ, P=350) =~ FR A <= (ZQ. P=350) 19
2/SL 250000 |llead cover (Z46) 2 K204 (206) Hx1
3IRD24027 1 [Thread guard(With ceramic) KA (T HX1
41SL270000 {Thread support apron a ssy BT T o ASSY Hx 1
SISL27001 0 |Thread support apron #EWT T o Hx 1
6{SG2701 40 |[Thread support apron spacer #$BB/ T T o A HXx2
7.SG2701 30 [Thread support pin FERE Hx15
8 SG270000 |Thread support clamp S A H x 15
Y HT 2 7 006 3 |Thread support clamp set screw KRBT T ARY H %15
| 10/SG27 01 80 |Thread support spring H R H X 15
11/SL 270030 |[Thread holder spring support CIE AT & Hx 1
12/SL 270020 |Thread holder spring PR - THx1
I 51 Pan screw M3 X8 +ERFF RS W3-8
52 Truss screw M4 X 12 +ERH FTFADERT M1
| 53 Pan screw M3X4 FERRF IR W34
|
[
[ |
|
4 = % i
| |
| — = = Sapse o I —
s seil -t —
m RO— I
| - — | S SO
5 | B E—— 030930




BEOSH-Z12-BS

BEDSH-Z0-BS BEDSHE-ZQ-BS BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ-C

030911



05 Jump (H=Head Q' TY)

) (H=T3)
ITEMf L1ST No "DESCRIPTION #&8% Q' TY NOTE
1IA9056 036 [Rotary solenoid D—2Y—L /{F HXx 1
!3ER35-35>< 3X8XY MIYY0386R (ETL) SER35-35 - 3« B - 9 MOYOSRAR (ETL)
21SG 230260 |Needle bar stopper fixing bracket g2 by R TF Y Y b HX1
3IMH2 3016 1 Indication plate ER7L—} HX 1 |29
4 I HT 230 2 20 |Needle bar stopper 12 S HXx1
SIHT 23 06 2 0 |[Needle bar stopper fixing pin $HiER b o SRR H X 1
| 6lRD230250 Jump solenoid fixing bracket S rZv 4 FRBTIS Y o b HX1
" 7/HB 240020 [Jump solenoid lever ST I FL |Hx1
EHB240030 |Jump solenoid lever pin YxrTI )4 FLsS—EL Hx 1
9 HB24004 1 [Jump eccentric YrerTxxE HX2
I0/HB56 0080 |Solenoid plunger a' ssy SOLT 5 .- o 4 ASSY Hx1
I1IHB56 006 0 [Keep solenoid spring ¥—=F )4 FRATY LY HX 1
I2IHBS56 0211 Keep solenoid TDS-KO7A (ETL) ¥—7/L ) A F TOS-KOTA(ETL) HX 1
13IRV 230050 |Keep solenoid fixed plate ¥—7v /A4 FRit7L— | Hx 1
14|SG 23031 0 |[Needle bar indication bolt R TH A b HX 1|22
51 Hex. socket button bolt M4 XB ABRHKL KA Ma-8
‘ 52 Hex. nut M4 At bW
03 Hex. socket button bolt M4 X6 RERHKRE R M4 <6
54 Hex. socket bolt M5X 16(With washers) AERHAEAL D M5 < 16(FEE <RE&et)
55 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With adhesion) [A®RHLHFL M <4 (BEA)
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 REBAHHEALF M-8
57 Hex. socket bolt Md X 12(With plain washer) |ABAHHAL N M4~ 12(TEtt)
(With adhesion) (RAET)
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 XB(With washers) AAREEAL L W B(EEE <Eett)
59 Hex. socket bolt M2.6X5(With washers) ARBARXHHRAL b M2.6>5(LER /X E it
:
e
J = e ey
| R — i "
_—r BEEs smeis ace
1 =D ..I.________ e ————— _T__ T ————
_ WU . 7 | — o
o N I
| —_—

05 | 030800




06 Thread guide

BEDT-20-101
BEDT-Z0-501 BEDSH-ZQ-BS BEDSHE-Z0-BS BEDYHE-Z0-C NG

030911



06 Thread guide (H=Head Q' TY)
%8 (H=TA%)
ITEM, L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&R% Q' TY NOTE
1 /IRV240100|Felt frame(DSH-2Q) 7 x 1 F R (DSH-2Q) HX1
2[RV 240110 |Felt(DSH-ZQ) e H X 1
J3IRV2400 2 0|Thread collar base (DSH-ZQ) | Q-4 2 (1SH-2Q) HX1
$]A901 24 38[Felt hold spacer (DSH-ZQ) N 720 MBAH R Hx 2
5/{RD240154|Dial tension a' ssy(DS) ¥ A AL % BT (DS) H > 15
F 6 | RR24051 0]|Thread spring adjusting plate HIRiF R IEE IR HX15
7/IHT 240 2 9 0|Tension wheel a’ ssy FoLaLhd—AMI HX15
8 RR24030O0|Tension a’ ssy(DS) # 3B F-ASSY (DS) H X 15
Y9IKN54051 0|Tension wheel nut Foashdf—nAFo b - HX15
10 HT 2401 0 1 |Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN) Fhtskt o +—F 4 27 (YN Hx15
11 HT 2401 8 0 |SM-nut SM+ =~ b HX15
12|RR 24039 0 |Number label 5550 N Hx 1 |oee
13]RV 24001 0 Tension base case a ssy(DSH-ZQ) Foiarty—2R Assy(DSH-2Q) Hx1
14/ RV 2400 4 0|Thread guide plate upper(DSH-2Q) #%®py7L— b « F(DSH-2Q) Hx1
1I5IRV 24005 0|Thread guide plate lower (DSH-ZQ) BT L— b+ F(DSH-20Q) H X 1
16 [RV 24009 I|Sponge rubber (DSH-ZQ) 7R 2 L (USH-20)  [Ex
1TIRV 24006 2|Second thread guide plate (DSH-ZQ) W2 4BAT L — b (DSH-2Q) Hx 1
IBIEBY 0 26 1 0|8560 + switch board with thread detection BS560 » 152186 2 o ?%IE-—"—-—-*—- HXx 1
1I9IEBYO16 2 5|H1842 16 needle flat cable HIR42 167 F » by —T H > 1 |pyHe
20)RR 2403 3 0|Switch board fixed base AA ¥ BRI ~— 2 (DS) HX 2
21/SJ 24001 0|Tension base cover (DYHE-ZQ) F i a o Eh 54— (DYHE-2Q) HX1-1 EE?EIEW Ist head
SJ 2400 30 |Tension base cover (DYHE-ZQ) F i a B si—(DYHE-2Q) 1 :;E"“"
22/A906 80 3 2|FCW¥ clamp (FCW-26) FCW 2 5 > 7 (FCW-26) HXx1
23|RV 2400 81 Tension base bracket *+ L(DSH-ZQ) FriarEi—2A - LIDSH-IQ) HX1
I 24|RV 24007 1 |Tension base bracket * R(DSH-ZQ) Foiaoi—2 - R(DSH-2Q) Hx 1
51 Flush screw M3 X8 +ERSMAF L 3-8
02 Truss screw M3 X 14 +EFERFTPFRAPRT MI 14 i
53 Truss screw M3X5 +ERH PTFRANART MIX5
r54 Hex. nut SM11/64(With washers) AMF b SMIL/64 (TR <X ERH)
I 55 Hex. socket bolt M2 X3 RENAFREAL L W23
56 . Flush screw W4 X8 ' FERMEARS W8
o7 Pan screw M3 X4 +ERETFT~PART MI*4
| 58 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3 X8 +FREST~<BRT T BFAF M3-8
59 Hex. nut M4 | At b MR
60 Truss screw M4 X 10 +ERHEFFTANPFLS W10
61 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15(With washers) AL M55 (REE, A E )
o —
WR—— : . S S S
S — I . — I; - -
| AP N S
3 T -
i | ]
GS N30124



07 Color change
BIRA

28

BEDSH-ZB-BS
BEDSH-Z12-BS
BEDSHE-ZQ-BS




07 Color change (% Depends on machine type)
Bz (K IEHIBIZ & > TR%E D)
1TEd L1ST Mo 14- DESCRIPTION #&% BRICE NOTE
11SG330051 [Color change a' ssy for slide 25 { FEEMIASSY 1
r 21SG330160 |Color change cover (Upper) emzH <—(Fk) 1
3/SG3301 40 {Sensor dock e T 1
4/SG3301 10 |Connecting block W7oy 1
5 KX33016O0 [Connecting collar shaft WEE o o g 6
6 A901006 3 |Bearing MR105ZZ (NSK) I=FaTEREY MRI05ZZ (NSK) 6
TIA9012127 [E-ring ¢3 E¥Y .Y BRUE ¢3 6
B8 SG3301 20 |LM base plate IMX—=2FL—} 1
lVQKX2301?0 Joint block Yad b T2 1
10{SG330100 [LM guide N A F 1
111IA90530789 |Lock sensor cable Z type Oy 2t H=4—=TNIH - 1
IZIEBY 01650 [Color change board (<3P 2. 1
1I3/|1A901 220 8 |Spacer(Roll bush) ¢5Xx4L Rt (BT 5y a) $5>4L 5
14{SG3301 30 [Board fixed base ERERH~<—2 1
' 15/A 906509 2 [Reversible motor 3RJ106B-AUL-E4 Y i S AE— B — IRJ10GB-AUL-E4 1
6 I A906510 6 |Gear head 3GB18K-D5 ¥4~ F 3GB18K-D5 1
I 1ITISG3 3006 0 [Color change base emzt+s 1
I8lA901 000 4 [Bearing 60032Z AT Y ¥ 600322 2
| 19/SG33007 0 |[Color change cam 12X BN 1
20/SG 3300 80 [Bearing hold collar RTY /W HTF— 1
211SG3300890 |(Color change side plate BMH A FTL— b 1
22 A906 006 3 Photo micro sensor EE-SX672A To7MM7+ b=420¥4— EE-SX672A 1
231SG330151 Rotation sensor dock EEE - H— Ky 2 1
24|SG3301 70 |Color change cover (Lower) BM2H <~ (F) 1
25/SG 3301 80 |Color change connecting shaft(For Z12/V300) [ #:@iss(212/v300M8) 1 |
SG3 300 30 |Color change connecting shaft(For Z12/V500) |&w:@ig#e (212/v500 ) 1 |=
I 26 | SG3300 20 [Connecting rod right Wige v F& 1 | -
2Z7T|SG33001 0 [Connecting rod Rigo y F ) 2 |3
28/SG330040 |Rod joint 6 I - 2|
51 | Truss screw M4 X8 +ERME FFAPERS W48
52 Hex. socket bolt M6X35(With washers) RERHEA - N6 Y IS5 (LEe <REeH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 10(With washers) AAREEAF M3 10(FEe S XERH) i
I 54 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 14 (With washers) REAHAAL b M3 14 (e < FEet)
55 Hex. nut M6 ot bl
: 56 Hex. socket bolt M5X ]15(With washers) AR EAL F M5>S (EER < REet)
57 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 10 RARHEALF MI <10
58 Truss screw M3 X8 +FRSFT 2T M3 8B B 4 o
59 Pan screw M5 X50(With plain washer) +ERNF TR MS - quﬁF;E-{EH) : ! | -
_EE}? "~ |Hex. socket bolt M4 X6 KR AA b 6 R =
61 | - Hex. socket set screw M5X 10 - nﬁ;ﬁrrm L3 M5 10 S #
= . =
62 Hex. socket set screw M6 X5 ARBRELEA R W65 :
E—n Hex. nut M5 et s b ;ﬁa : ' |
| = T e ey |
64 | Hex. socket bolt M5 X 30 IR REFEA M5 30
_E’-é-z o Hex. Sﬂfl:;t bolt M5 X20(With spr tnb waqhei) !F‘ﬁ"{";+ 8 *_Hb "ﬁ_E‘ ?@ﬁf;_-__- R B
-E[:E Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25(With washm -q} n ]nﬂ;n*’rf tfqr.m_-hzsiiﬁfiﬁ 4:2{-:*1: - __: *
67 E Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 ; SR AL M )2 :
LS 0304903



Orive ¢

0BA

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDXH-YN/YS-B BEDSH-ZQ-B5 BEDSH-Z12-8S

03



0O8A Drive A (3% Depends on machine type)

EXEH A (KIZHIBIZE>TRES)
ITEW L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #&% 0Ty NOTE |
1fRR 2501 21 [Belt cover front (For largt-.hhridge] NSH b b B A=K TY o B DSH 1
2 RR2501 90 Belt cover back(DSH, 300 bridge) <N b A A= (DSH. 300 8) |
3/SG 330191 [Shaft mogol & cover - LeThE—AEp - 1
 4]A9020 193 Ribstar belt (4PK-1250) JT R B P10 1
SIKN313671 [Rotary angle label (A) By 7 -n fM_“ 1
6{RR3100O0O0 {Drive pulley ¢ 152.2(DS) |SEMT— Y — 6152 2(1S) 1
7TIHV 310050 Key(Side round) 6x6X35 F—(KHN) 6635 1
B RN310D0O0O0C|Upper shaft & 20(Gear box) t#e20(X¥TH =) 1
Yy HB 3 i“() 26 0 Key both round 6 X6 X30 - *—EH 6630 1
I0IHV 310110 lAngle gauge ®EET# o 1
11{A9011240 Bea-ring unit (For upper shaft) L N L)) N _l
_1-2 KN31001O0 [Motor pulley ¢48.6 F—F—7—VU— ¢48.6 - 1
13/HV 310120 [Motor IK-FBK8-4P-0. 75Kw VF3 F— & IK-FBKE-4P-0. T5Kw VF3 -
A9065101 [Motor with brake FCKBS8-4P-0. 75kw-VF3 7 — %1€ — ¥ —FCKBSB-4P-0. 75kw-VF3 1 By e
| |RR310080 Motor with brake IK-FCKBS8-4P-1.5Kw VF3 7L —%4tE—#— [K-FCKBSB-4P-1. 5Kw VFY 1 (30
14/RF 510090 [Brake motor connect cable To—kF— S~ —T N 1 gg&'ﬂj; s
15/R] 25016 0 Motor fan cover F—F—TFrrAni—(1KHE) 1
16 [RR3 10010 [Motor base(DS) R 1
17/ RR3100 20 |[Motor base plate(DS) F—H == AT L— b (DS) - 1
I IBIHB3 10070 |Timing pulley(8M-23) AT~ Y —(BM-23) 1
19/A901 306 9 |N coupling N-20-20 NA 7Y 7 N-20-20 2 |
20)RN3 2001 0 {Upper shaft connecting shaft (¢ 20X3700) LB + 7 b (620x3700) _ 2 |
21 I RR250 270 |Bearing unit cover (L ER N PAt 1
22/RR 310090 |Bearing unit (UCFL305-20M, SC) 22 = o b (UCFL305-20M, SC) 1 1
51 Truss screw M6X8 +ERHFFAEY M6 8
. 92 Hex. socket bolt M6 X ]8 AEAEHEA b M6~ 18 #
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 X |5 AR b M6 <15
54 Hex. socket bolt M10X25(With spring washer) |/S@7ERA F MI0> 25 (/2 EER) R
95 Truss screw M4 X8 - +FARHFFARS W48
o6 - Hex. socket bolt M8 X 25 FHMAEEAA b ME - 25 - 4
57- Hex. nut M6(With plain washer) ARt o b MG(TE &) -
l o8 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 65 - _ﬁ_"-ﬁiﬁ?;’;f;::%ﬁs R
[ 59 "~ Hex. socket bolt M6X20(Kith plain washer) |<BAHHEA b we 20(TE&H) _
60 Hex. socket bolt MB X35 a AAREEA ;_HB -‘3—5_ __________ gl
| 61 Truss screw M5X10 +ERFFFT 2R N5 10 )
62 Truss screw M5X 12 +FERSPT2NERT M5 |:”“_“
Y : S = e T T e ) .
—-— 1 S— S — SIS . - ;p . RN —— PUSPE.
i | - N T
.. | A— - — e LI —— =
1 | e e ; | I
— S S Gl S _1‘ .

LS N3OR26



088 O0Orive B
BXEN B

BENSH-YN/YS-B BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS
BENRH-YN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN-KS

BEDXH-YN/YS-B BENSH-ZQ-B BENSH-ZQ-BS BEOSH-Z0-BS BEDSH-Z12-BS

BENRH-ZG-B BENRH-ZQ-BS -



08B Drive B (3 Depends on machine type)
EK%H B (KIZHWIBIZ L > TR D)
TEM L1ST N | DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
I1IRR31004 0 |ldler plate(DS) T4 E3—7L— k1S) ]
2IRR3 10030 |Idler pulley bracket (DS) TAKS—=F=Y735% » bS) 1
3/A9011 238 |Bearing unit (For lower shaft) - #wEa= . F(FgH) 1
| 4 RR2500 8 0 |Gear box cover(DS) ¥T7 Ky 2R A= (1S) 1
5|R]J 31006 0 |ldler shaft TAFK7—8 1
6/A90201 31 [Timing belt(250S8M760) 4.4 22 XL b (250SEMTRO) 1
| THB3100 8 O [Idler pulley ¢65 TAKF—=F—=1— 465 1
8/A901206 8 |C-ring(For shaft ¢ 15) CEIEMNG (865 6 15) ]
9IHB3 10070 |Timing pulley(84-23) 843 TT—" —(EM-23) 1
I0JHV 310070 (Key both round 6 X6 X47 ¥—Eh 6V6>47 1
11{fRJ 310010 |[Lower shaft(Gear box) Fa(¥TiH o 2) 1
12|A901 1239 |Bearing unit(For lower shaft) %=} (TigH) 1
I3IHP 321100 |Lower shaft connecting coupling FiedEh 7Y ¥ 2 |is
14/ HB3 200 70 |Connecting shaft 15X3300 MiEL v+ 7 b 1573300 2 |
I 51 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 15(With washers) ABTTHRALE M6 15 (EEf S REEK)
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 40 ABRMEAL R M6 - 40(24 )
53 Hex. nut M6 AMt o b M6
54 Hex. socket bolt MBX25(With washers) ABTNHAEA R MR 25(RER < FRERM)
55 Truss screw M5 X8 FFARL M58
I 56 Hex. socket bolt M6X 15 AMAHEAL F M6215
| 57 Hex. socket bolt M6X 18 ABNFAAE M6 218
58 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 AMATENL B M6 X 20
B
------ S - S — B I
; N— —— B s
| .
—— VEURU— S

— o

H

030610



10A

Pantograph drive A

HrREE) A

BEDSH-ZQ-BS




10A Pantograph drive A (R=H-direction rail Q' TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
ERE) A (R=HARL—ILY)  (XIWBIZE>TRED)
[(TEd Li1sT Mo | DESCRIPTION #&% 0Ty NOTE
I 1l451?‘!’2(.'135{1!3SIDDH1 Pantograph frame a' ssy # 7 L — LASSY 1
| (DSHZQBZ20S 600 X 350,/350) (DSHZQBZ0S 60U » 350/350)
‘:3 RR730220 |Felt(30X20x3T) 7 x4 b (3020 37T) RX2+4 |
Hﬁqﬁ4804 20580 |Guide rail A(580L) ; WL — L A(S80L) R g |
4 ' KF730500 |Truss screw SM11/64X10.5 +ERMFT2PRL SMIL/64 10,5
5IRR73001 0 [V-guide bearing base a ssy(Upper) VIBED- <7 Y i ¥ oLi— ZASSY (L) 3
EIRR7 30050 |V-guide bearing hold base VIERNST YL YBRE-—A 3
7IRR 730020 [V-guide bearing base a’ ssy(Lower) VIBEN-<T Y o ¥ ~i—ZASSY (F) 3
8/ RR73000O0 |V-sub pantograph f{rame(600ST) VH T 7 L— L (ROOST) 1
I 9/ RR7300 30 |V-sub pantograph frame cap VTR 7L —L¥r T 2
_iﬂ R1I48017BG6O0|H-guide cover (600ST) HZ % 7 #<— (ROOST) RX 1 |:#
11/IRJ 2500 30 |[H-guide servise cover HE Y H — R H s R X'1
12/IRF4804 71 H-guide rear cover HEM Y ¥ — R X1
13IRJT48018B350 [V-guide cover (350ST) V&P 5 - <—(350ST) 2 |
| 14/RJ 2500 40 |V-guide servise cover(Front) VR4 —ER D<= (1) 1
I15IRR250 200 |[V-guide servise cover (Rear) VMY — R D A— (&) 1
16 A901416 0 |[Locking holl plug LHP-0500 O y¥XE—NTT Y LHP-0500 4
1TIA90124 28 Volume nut (M6, T2) AKY a—Lt s k(M6 T2) 130 |=
18IRR7 3006 1 [Caulking nut O R 130 |
19/ KF730750 [Clip(300L) 2 Y o 7(300L) 50 |3
ol Hex. socket button bolt M6 X6 RAATRHEET RN M6 <6
(With plain washer) (FE & ft)
52 Flush screw M4 X 12 +FERFLANFS W x 12
(With toothed lock washer) (8 ME &)
| 53 Hex. socket button bolt M5X 12 AMAHAI AN W1
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M5X 12 AARMTI L CEAL M52
55 Hex. socket flush screw M5X ]2 AN MRS M5 <12
56 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18(With washers) AAAREAEAL P M5 IB(FER T Eett)
57 Flush screw M4 X 8(Under cut) +ERFDNFY M=B(T o ¥—H 2 F)
58 Rag nut (C) M4 B8+ H O W4
| . =
L §
] |
’r I
% 3 , - 1T j
. N I S .
!
S ~ P
— % e i
L - L . | N
| ;
LS 030903




BR8N B

108 Pantograph drive B

¥

/f:/’“‘

L=
Z

By

BEDSH-ZQG-BS BEDSH-Z12-BS



e ——

108B Pantograph drive B (R=H-direction rail Q'TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
¥ EEEHB (R=EHABL—LE)  (KIZMBIZE>TRED)
ITEM L 1ST No DESCRIPTION # & B __6'1"( NOTE
1/RR4704 20 [H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (1650L) |HEREEMEE 2 + 7 | (1650L) 1
2 HH4 8193 2 |Pulse motor coupling BN RF—=F—=D 7Y 7 1
. 3IHH4 8 1 9 7 0 |Pulse motor connecting shaft collar NRAF—I— BB+ 7 P HTF— RX2
4 RR480150 |Pantograph drive pulley shaft (¢ 15X ]186) BT —Y — +7 F($15 - 1KG) R X 1
5/RF 48009 2 |Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a ssy(L) RSB 7— Y —R&EASSY(L) R x1
6/ RJ 45000 3 |0rigin point sensor bracket a ssy(NSH-BS) W&t #—75 % = FASSY (NSH-BS) 1
TIHH4 8 1 980 |Clamping ¢ 19 o190 BN >S5 7 hRXI
8 RF4801 01 |[Pantograph drive pulley rear(W=50) RAEE 7 — Y — f#(W=50) RX1
| 9/RJ 4 80080 [Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision |RMEBT—U—QRRAHT— R * 1
collar
_10 RF 4800 8 2 [Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a' ssy(R) #8287 — ) —Hé+E5ASSY (R) R X1
. 11/1RJ 480031 |H-roller base(Rear) Ho — 5 —-X—2 (i) R X 1
12/RR4 8 00 80 |Free span belt (B500-S5M) 7 Y =R b (BS00-S5M) R X 1|
13/RJ 4500 21 [Magnet fixing bracket a ssy < 2%y PRET 3 4 o PASSY 1
14| RF480261 [Timing belt hold rack(¥=50) S ILTSENA W T 5 2 (W=50) RX 2
15|RJ 480051 [Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) #mT—V =R 775 » (L) ‘L-R X1
16l A901205 2 [E-ring ¢ 10 ERE AW 610 RX1
17/A90100 7 0 [Thrust washer AFRAPD yy—
rlﬁ RJ480061C{Timng pulley shaft WS —Y— 27 b RXx1
19/RF 4801 40 [Pantograph drive pulley front (¥=50) RYEmDT—Y— Ki(v=50) RX1
200R]J 480070 [Timing pulley posistion decision collar 7 — Y —{ARR AN T— RXx1
21/RJ 480041 |Timing pulley fixing bracket (R) WM T—Y—RETS 45~ F(R) RXx1
22|RF480360 |H-side LM guide(L=700) HIEILM Y 4 ¥ (L=700) R X 1 |
l 23/IRJ48000BG60 |H-guide rail base (600ST) HEM L — 15 (600ST) R-1 Eﬁ“ ;BS"' l“i.ti:- rail
R1J48001BG60|H-guide rail base(600ST) last rail HEPA L — b t& (600ST) Rkt 87 1 (e
51 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 REAGAAL b NS )8
52 Hex. socket set screw M5 X8 REAfFILE A XS M5 <8
53 Hex. socket holt M6X22(With washers) RERAEA b M6 > 22(FEfe < FEot)
54 Hex. socket bolt M6X25(With washers) AR ENL b M6 - 25(FER <R Eett)
55 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 B b M3 <8
56 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 15 REARENA P u3:15
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With spring washer) AEREEA F M- 120 REeH)
58 Hex. nut M6 KMt b M6 )
59 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 45 RENEHAL b M6 45 |
60 Hex. socket bolt M6X6 ABRTMAL b W6 6 '
6] Hex. socket bolt M8 X25(With washvl‘;] |REREFAF MR- 25 (TRER < REfeh) :
62 Hex. sacket bolt M8X30(With washers) Emf:w:r:» WS - 30 (T e B s
63 Hex. socket bolt M6X 20 Er:mm«:,w M6 - 20 |
!
L _.i- - 2 e . = e *é___._ e

HS

030610



10C Pantograph drive L - | P

=

o ; - 2 x_-‘. -.._‘H »
. : | -
&N C 7 _ ; S
L r . ' :
P . - 3 p - -'_‘_. N
- ._,.r' | a ? ) -.' i -
f-. = J s - ; : 1

&3} " s
-r:r"-';" - 3 e
x>

BEOSH-YN/YS-BS BEDXH-YN/YS-B BEDSH-70-BS BEDSH-212-8S



10C

Pantograph drive C
EEE) C

(R=H-direction rail Q'TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
(R=HZABL—IL&) (XIIMBIZL->TREG D)

[T LisT M. | DESCRIPTION #&k 0'TY NOTE
1 !R JA4BODO9BG6 O |H-member connection channel (GDOST) HA 2 =@ F 4 > 2L (RDOST) R X 1 |+ b
2/BRF 48042 0|Guide bearing pin a'ssy EW<T Y 7L ASSY R X 1
JIRJ 460001 [H-pantograph stopper bracket (Front) a ssy [HfR ik £ & B (§))ASSY R X1
4{RJ 480021 |Hroller base(Front) T E—— R X 1

| 5/RR480050 [Shim ring(SP-005050) L&Y v X (SP-005050) R X3
6/RR4800 70 |Guide bearing pin a' ssy BB-<T Y . T ASSY Rx3
TIRR4B8B003A60 H-guide guide rail (600ST, L=700) HEM A A FL —1L (600ST. L=700) R X 1 |4
BRR48004A6 0 |Spacer(TI. 0, 600ST, 700L) R ~t—4—(T1. 0, GOOST, 700L) R X1 |#

Y RR4B0O0O2A60|H-guide rail base(600ST) HEM L — L ~— Z (RODST) R X 1 |#
10)RJ 48011 0 |Guide bearing pin a ssy(H-back) <7 7 ASSY(Hi§) RX1
1] !R J 4801 21 |Guide bearing base a’ ssy(H-back) BT Y S ~<—2ASSY(H %) RX1
12IWW4 800 20 [Connecting channel roller (BELM) WEF « - 20— F — (BELM) R
13 WW4 800 30 |Connecting channel roller shaft (BELM) WEF x4 0—F —4(BELW) R X1
l 14 RR48006 1 |[Guide roller bracket HAFo—F—FF% 5 b R x1
I5|]A90124 26 [E-ring ¢4 ERLE AW ¢4 R X2
51 Flush screw M4 X8(Under cut) +FERGOMARS MB(To¥—H o })
52 Hex. nut M5 <@k M5
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 AEMAHEAL P N> 10
54 Hex. socket bolt M3X 16(With washers) ARAREEALF MI<16(EEe <2Eot)
55 Pierce screw ¢5X23 +FERFET AR $5x23
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15(With washers) AR P M5 (TEE <2EEH)
| a7 Hex. socket bolt M6X15(With washers) AANRHEALF M6~ 15 (FEE < FEEM)
L
—
R e
] — . R s —— - — ) ey meo T e
(S, Ea - ——— e — . o S—
E— S 4 |
| | |
e - — . e e =

030610



Rk 80 D

100 Pantograph drive D

16

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-ZQ-BS BEDSH-

L12-05

03091



10D Pantograph drive D
R D
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION ®&8 Q' TY NOTE
1fRR 25000 1 [H-pantograph drive unit cover(Upper) DSH, H [HESEhzL= 5 b ho<—=(F) DSH.H 1
| 2IRR320041 {Clamp U R B4 9
3/IRF 49004 1 [Pantograph drive pulley large(Shaft side) |R&Bm7—Y— K(_+7 HAD 1
4/RF49006 1 [Timing belt (B500S5M450) 74 2L Y0 b (BEODSSMAS0) 1
i SIRF4900 80 Motor pulley connecting coupling F—9—T—VilEgEN v T :f" 1
6/ RR25001 1 |H-pantograph drive unit cover{Lower)DSH HESEWh L = » b <—(F)DSH 1
7TIRF490000 |AC servo motor(TS4514) ACH — K & — 7 — (TS4514) 1
B RF4900 21 Motor bracket (H-side) F—8—73Y 5 b (HW) 1
QIRF 490051 |[Pantograph drive pulley small (Motor side) |@8@7—"— J(T—7—Ii) 1
1I0IA901005 6 |Needle bearing =—FAXTY Y 1
11 ' KR4801O0 0 |Pantograph drive pulley bearing collar REn - -2y NI — 1
12/ RR4 70010 [H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (1080L) [HF:SZ8mE®sE- + 7 } (1080L) 1 |YN/YS
RR 4 700 6 0 [H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (750L) |H#:SE#m#@&E « 7 b (7500) T 1 120
13IHH4 8 19 3 1 [Pulse motor coupling HRANAF—F =BTV Y - - 2
14(A9 011240 [Bearing unit (UCFL204) N W= b (UCFL20Y) 2
ISIRF49001 1 Bearing bracket w7545+ 1
16 | RF490071 [Pulley shaft Tl =7} 1
|=” Truss screw MOX8 +ER T AN)RT W5 %8
18 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 AARMEAL F M6 20
19 Hex. socket bolt M5X 16 AERAHEAL b M5 X 16
I 20 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25 REMAFRAF W62 25
21 Hex. socket bolt M8 X30(With washers) AANHEA F MB» 30 (RS <XEoH)
22 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 AEANIE AR M5x10
23 Hex. nut M8 Y. b
I 24 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 18 AARMHEAL P H5x 18
25 Hex. socket bolt M6X35(With washers) AAAKEL P M6x35(EER ~FERM)
26 Hex. socket bolt M8 X35(With washers) AMAHAEL P M8 IS (EER <FELH)
27 Hex. bolt M8 X 55(With plain washer) AR b MB <55 (TLER )
| 28/|RR 4 7 00 OO0 |H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (L=275) n&S2¥h®EE_ + 7 b (L=275) 1 [YN/YS
RR 4 7 00 30 [H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (556L) |H&-SEWMEEE + 7 | (556L) 1 1 |29
. S| T
e ] b
I, 1 "
il ~ SRS SE S I—
1

— —_———— —— === = {

H6

030826




Pantograph drive t

HRXE) £

10k

BEDOSH-YN/YS-85

BEDSH-ZQ-BS BEOSH-Z12-BS



10E Pantograph drive E (3 Depends on machine type)
2B %N E (KIEMIBIZE > TRED)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1/IRJ 480060 |[Timing pulley shaft ‘ WM T—= =47k 1
2IRJ 480070 |Timng pulley pnsi;'tinn decision collar M7= —(IBRADT— 1
3/IRF 3480140 |Pantograph drive pulley front (W=50) W7 — Y — ] (W=50) 1
4 A901007 0 |Thrust washer AFAMD yix—
5|1A901205 2 [E-ring ¢ 10 ERIL 4% ¢10 1
6§/RJ480152 V-roller base Vo—F—-i—2 1 1
7/RF480091 IPantograph drive pulley fixing base(L) BEm 7 — ) —Rit& (L) { 1
BIRJ 450021 Magnet fixing bracket a ssy < 7%y PRITT I 2 PASSY | 1
YRR 480080 |Free span belt (B500-S5M) 7 Y =230 b (BSOO-S5M) | | B
I00RF48026 1 |Timing belt hold rack(W=50) BAILTSNMBTF 5 2 (W=50) I 2
11 HH481980 |Clamping ¢ 19 ¢l19 BN 257 ] 1
12IRF480 101 |Pantograph drive pulley rear(W=50) RN T — ) — & (W=50) ' 1
13/RJ 4800 80 |Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision R$EBRT—U—{IRRALADHT— | T_" |
collar '
14/ RF48037O0|V-side LM guide (L=600) VIMLMA 1 F (L=600) '_-_T 1 |YN/YS
RF480360350 |V-side LM guide(ST=350) LM# A F (ST=350) 1 12Q
F 15/ RJ 480051 (Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) M 7—V—RE75 ¥ > k(L) 1
16 [RJ48013B500 |V-guide rail base F(500ST) VER L —A L F(5008T) 1 |YN/YS
RJ48013B350 |V-guide rail base F(350ST) VEA L —At & F(350ST) 1 |20
17IR]J 45001 0 |RS-001 bracket a’ssy RS-0017 3 4 =~ FASSY [ 2
I8/ R J 45000 3 [Origin point sensor bracket a' ssy(NSH-BS) |M&t_%—77% » FASSY(NSH-BS) 1
19 RJ480041 Timing pulley fixing bracket (R) HmT—Y—RE7S55 2 FR) 1
20/R]J 4801 90 |V-pantograph drive pulley shaft VR T — ) — a7 b 1
21/HH4 819 7 O Pulse motor connecting shaft collar RANAF—F—BBF 7 P AT — 2
22/A901106 3 |Needle bearing(TLA2016) =— FAXT Y > 7 (TLA2016) 2
r23 RF 48008 1 |Pantograph drive pulley fixing base(R) BE 7 — ) —RiTE(R) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 ABAFHEA R NI~ E
52 Hex. socket bolt M3X15 AR AELE NIV 15
53 Hex. socket bolt HEIX?;U(I'it.h washers) AN HEALF M ¥ 30 (EEE < Eot)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With spring washer) |[S®R&EA L M4~ 120FEe) o
55 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 AMARAHEAL L M5>8
o6 Hex. socket bolt M6X22(With washers) ABREAAL | M6<22(FEe '<$E&H]_
o7 Hex. nut M6 KBy b M
o8 Hex. socket bolt M6X45 REAHFHEL L M6 45
59 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 AMAHFALF W48
60 Hex. socket bolt M6X25(With washers) AN M6 25 (TLE L S RERH)
61 Hex. socket set screw M5 X8 AR AR M5~ 8
62 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 20 MR b W20 B -
= ’ : — .ih_ .
1 | B
— WSS TR | I SRS S : —
. IS . E i N
— e
05 L ] 030826




10F Pantograph drive F
RSN F

™

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-Z0-BS BEDSH-Z12-8S  ° -1 =

03091°



10

Pantograph drive F

(% Depends on machine type)

PEEE) F (KIZWMBIZE>TRED)
M L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #&% 0'TY NOTE
1 /RJ480060 |Timing pulley shaft T — Y —> 7 b 1
2IRJ480070 |Timing pulley posistion decision collar ERmT—VU—IRBR L HT— 1
JIRF4801 40 |Pantograph drive pulley front (W=50) s — Y — B (¥=50) 1
1{A9010070 [Thrust washer 252K 55 a—
S5|IA9012052 |E-ring ¢10 EXLE AW 610 1
6/IRJ 480152 |V-roller base VO —F—ri—2 1
7IRF 480091 |Pantograph drive pulley fixing base(L) gD T — ) —RitE(0L) 1
8RR 480080 [Free span belt (BS00-SSM) 2y =25 b (B500-S5M) !
9/ RF48026 1 |Timing belt hold rack (W=50) T4 LTSN BT ) (W=50) 2
lIt?l HH4 81980 |[Clamping ¢ 19 619 BN 5.7 - 1
| 11IRF480101 |Pantograph drive pulley rear(¥=50) RAEE T — ) — & (W=50) 1
12/R ] 4 8 00 8 0 |Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision [RMBY—VU—-(RREAHF— 1
collar
13]RF48037O0 |[V-side LM guide (L=600) VIBILMA A K (L=600) ‘ ' 1 |¥N/YS
RF480360350 |V-side LM guide (ST=350) LMA A F (ST=350) 1 129
14/R]J 480051 |Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) P 7y—V—RE75 Y~ ML) ‘ 1
15/RJ48014B500 |V-guide rail base R(500ST) VEM L — - ER (500ST) 1 {yn/ys
RJ48014B350 |V-guide rail base R(350ST) VER L —n 1 ER(350ST) 1 29
._16 RJ 480041 Timing pulley fixing bracket(R) wmT—Y—RHE755 >~ FR) 1
. 177{HH4 8 1 9 7 0 |Pulse motor connecting shaft collar PRAAF—S— M T b HTF— 2
18lA901 106 3 |Needle bearing(TLA2016) == FAXT Y > 7 (TLA2016) 2
ng RF 480081 |Pantograph drive pulley fixing base(R) RYM7— Y —Rits(R) 1
20/R]J 480450 |V-guide rail base fixing bracket A VERL—ALERS TS 72 FA 4 [YN/YS
R]J 480160 [V-guide rail base fixing bracket VERL—AL+ERHETF o b 4 |29
I 51 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 15 MU EL R M3 > 15
Y Hex. socket bolt MBX25(With washers) AERMTEALF MBX25(FE e < REEH)
I 53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With spring washer) |“@R&THEA L Ma <120 FEet)
l 54 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 AR HEALF M5 R
55 Hex. socket bolt M6X22(With washers) ABRAEA L M6 22 (B <RESH)
56 Hex. nut M6 <t o b M6 B
. o7 1 ' Hex. socket bolt M6X45 RERHAA MG :H: :
o8 Hex. socket set screw M5 XR BRI A R M5 - B _ )
l 59 Hex. socket bolt M6 X25(With washers) ARREEA S MG 25(WEL <2 Et)
150 Hex. socket bolt MGX 20 AR L W 20
| - -
L I I A
| . !
— S — —_— — — — e
" s . —— A 4 i - -
1 — SN S — —
] - —— 1
i ! ; |
e ey rr— NS SN S (R .

l
!

Hb

NA0R?E



Pantograph drive G

106

SEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-ZQ-BS BEDSH-Z12-8S




10G Pantograph drive G
#EEEN G
[ITEM L1sST No. DESCRIPTION #&2% ) Q' TY NOTE
1IRR 2500 2 1 |V-pantograph drive unit cover (Upper)DSH, V VEAEENm = o b A <—( F)DSH. V 1
I 2/HH4 81 9 3 2 [Pulse motor coupling RARE—"—R T Y Y 1
| 3/RF490071 [Pulley shaft F—y—ix7 b 1
4/A9011 240 [Bearing unit (LICFL204) 822 = o b (ICFL204) 2
5/RF490011 [Bearing bracket 27554 b 1
6IRR32004 1 |(Clamp MY 37 H 2
7TIRF49006 1 [Timing belt (BSOOS5M450) 74 X0 b (B500SSMA50) 1 1
R RF 490041 [Pantograph drive pulley large(Shaft side) |m8®m~7—1Y— tf*::f? - f8) l 1
9IRF49008 0 Motor pulley connecting coupling F—8—=T—Y RGN 2TV ‘ 1
_10 RF 490000 |AC servo motor(TS4514) ACH —HE— 7 —(TS4514) | 1
L]l RF4900 21 Motor bracket (H-side) T=8—=T3 % 2 + (W) | 1
12IRF 49005 1 |Pantograph drive pulley small (Motor side) |BRMEBRT—1U— /| (F—7—{}) 4' 1
[ 13!]1AG01005 6 [Needle bearing =— FAXTY 7 - 1
14 KR4 8010 0 |Pantograph drive pulley bearing collar BT — gy N T — 1
15SIRR25001 1 {H-pantograph drive unit cover (Lower)DSH HEMR 2 = & b & <—(TF)DSH 1
l 16/ RJ 2501 30 |Bridge cover stay TY o hR—ATF— 1
]7TIRR250 21 0 |Bridge cover(DSH, 300 bridge) 7Y < B si—(DSH, 300%) 1
51 Truss screw M5 X8 +ERHFFTAN)RT M5B
I 52 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 18 AARMEAL L M5%18
53 Hex. socket bolt M6X30(With washers) RANHEL P M6X30(FEe <FEH)
54 ‘Hex. socket bolt M8X35(With washers) ARAAATEA F MBXIS(RER < FERH)
I 55 Hex. bolt M8 X55(With plain washer) ARAAA b M8 55 (ERE i) i
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 20 RATHAL b W6 20 |
57 Hex. socket bolt M5X 16 ARAARFERA L M5 216
[jﬁ Hex. socket bolt M6 X25(With washers) AAARHEA b M6 <25 (TEE A REEH)
59 Hex. nut M8 AR+ o b M8 |
60 Hex. socket set screw M6 X 10 RARMIEARS M5%10 '
61 Hex. socket bolt MBX30(With washers) AEFRARA R MBI (HEL R EEet)
I 62 Hex. socket bolt M6X15 BN P MEX15
[ - |
|
|
| _ |
: ———— e —— |
; o e -
— _ + .
|
HS | 030826




11M1A (Control A

il T A

~B3

BEDSH-YN/YS

Z12-BS

BEDSH-ZQ-BS BEDSH

030612



11A Control A
il 1 A
ITEH L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #&% 1Y | NOTE |
1IEAY OS54 A1 |DS automat controller PS¥— b=y b2 bu—F— 1
r 2IEBY 02330 |CPU board 8310 CPUFE— F K310 1
SIEBYO0 2350 |LCD relay board LODSR R — F - 1
" 4|EBY 02340 |[K5-100 board KS-1008— :
SIEBYO0 2440 [Floppy disk drive(YD-702D) 70 €= K347 (D-702D) 1
6 EBYO 246 0 |[Switching power 24 ¥ 7/ RB 1
TIEBY 024 7 0 Transformer cover (SB-4605-3001~3003) DS b5 2 A B <= (SB-4605-300] ~ 3003) DS E 1
B EAYOS5 6 A 3 |Transformer (1P, T1486A) DS#— b5 2 2 (1P, TI486A) 1
9/EBYO0 2400 AC servo unit 8451 : ACH—Kazy b 85 1
10]EBY O 241 0 [SH board 5775 SHEEAR 5775 1
11 |EBY O 2 3 6 0 |Back board 8410 Ry pE—F 8410 1
F 12/EBY 0 2 390 [Inverter unit(V2-15-2H100) 8440 A ori—=%&a= o h(V2-15-2H100) 8440 1
1I3/[EAY 05 5A2|DS servo driver (UAD-12) DSH 3 FF A +<—(UAD-12) 1
14 EBYO 2 3 7 0 |Power control unit 8420 THEYN= =~ + 8420 1
15/ EBY 02380 |CPU board 8430 CPUZEIR 8430 1
16 EBYO 2450 |Graphics LCD(LM32019T) Y37 4 2 2LCD(LM32019T) 1
ITIA905405 4 |Compact flash 32M S22 Fb7F v a 32 1
;_51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6X15 AMRH7I AL N6 15
t
|
R R S S
. [ ]
| % if_ - - i
: i | .
et - S
st | - _—
I | *
| | |
| |

HS

030826




118 C(Control B
&1 B

-,
S
oy
S
“"\.\-
“‘- "
T
“
I..- --“"'.
// )
-
o ’_.-r"
€
R o
“-.Nh _,.:/l
i
-
-
S
“'\
S
™
e U
S
"; )
.-"’P{ -~
f
(-
-
t .
. -
Q‘ -

|
Fr"

g/ | @ il
et | A -
26 Eif = 3 12 A - i "
& __’._’_,." - F ""-\ I ‘ f",.-";
. '.;;:" ~ \“‘--.._..-ﬂ""////

BEDSH-Z0-BS I ,J] i



118 Control B (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
#11H B (H=FA%) CXIZMBIC&>TRED)
ITE LIST No DESCRIPTION Elljﬁfﬁ_ D'TYT _NO—"F-E
11URVYV 2035 0[Duct cable set (DSHZQB20S, P35f.lHHﬁ} ¥ k=Tt b (DSHIQRZOS, PESOMKR) 1 | N
2/ KX510060 [Duct end cover 47 oA oi— 2
JIRF510030 [Duct connection plate o v bﬁﬂ?ﬂ'-—“r : 1
472 DRF2030O0|Flat cable o 75y by —=Tn 1
5 1R D5 100 30 |between head and duct harness (BEMAX) ~z K, &2 b —3 7 (BEMAX) HX1
6 EBYO166 3 8511 Duct board K511 7 bR HX1
TIA906 803 3 !Locking guard spacer KGLS-GRF Oy ¥ S H—FR =% KGLS-6RF Hx5
8 RD5100 20 |Duct spacer ¥2 pRA—Y— 21
4/ RR51001 0 |Automat bracket (DS) a bl B V8 A b U (1)) 1
10 HV3 300 2 2 |Automat bracket spacer FA—=t2y b TI oy b AL—H— 2
11{fRR510150 [DSH controller fixing base BSHo > b o—F—Rbkts 1
12/ KF53015 1 |Push button switch cap PR A s F - 2
13/ KF5301 20 [Push button switch H5319(Green)_ WES 2L 5F MSIN0(8) 1
14 KC5 30230 |Bar switch bracket (Large) B2A vFTF7 v b(X) 2 |
} KC530240 |Bar switch bracket (Small) WAL 2F T4 o5 b)) 1 O |
I6 I KFS530171 |Switch bar cap 24 v F8x+27 2
1TIKF53016 0 |Switch bar 24 yF 2 |
I8/ KF530230 |[Switch bar joint AL 2 FHVT ¥ 1 |%¢
19 KF53011 1 |[Push button switch MS319(Red) WK S 2 5F MSII9(F) 1
51 Truss screw M5X10 +ERHFF2ARS M5 10
52 Hex. bolt M10X25 AAENLE 0725
53 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 X 20 AAR 7T SHENA R M6 20
54 Truss tapping screw 3. 5X8 +ERF PSS ZF 2R 3.5%8
55 Hex. socket bolt M6 X20 AEAREEA M6 ¥ 20
r5|5 Pierce screw ¢5X23 FERMETZER 0623 )
! i
I
| - | R I
— _— I . U | 1 S {________ S
i : SRV S——— D S S
- S | _____,_1__ . I = i - .._!’L____
i+ 1t F I N
LS 030902



ACCessories
1 & &b

117

BEDSH-ZQ-BS ™

030901




12 Accessories (H=Head Q' TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
1= & (H=FE%) (XIZMBIZE >TRED)
- ——— S B ——— F
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION Head Q'TY NOTE
- - v S — VRRZL EEAN
1/IRV710001 [Spool holder a ssy(DSH-2Q) # 3 7 ASSY (DSH-2Q) H X 11 chudes heloniphris
RDZ 40430, RD240440,
Hex. socket bolt M3 - 15
2IRD71037 0 |Hose hold bracket R R HX1
3/RD710340 [Guide base(15 needles) HA F<—2(158) HXx 2
4 RD7 10330 |Thread guide base ERHA Fi—2 HXD5
r SIRD7 10 380 [Number seal TBL—n HX 1
6IRD710361 |Pillar B E- X337 Hx 2
TIRD710351 [Pillar A kA HX 2
RIKF 7103890 |Spool holder felt(8X34X ¢70) #U 72N (834 $T70) HX15
QIHT 710000 |Spool holder pin HRIE HX15
1I0IRD7 10321 !Spool holder base(15 needles) 31— R (15%+) Hx1
11/RD7 104 7 0 |Spool holder rail set (NSH-ZQ-A20, P=350) L —At v b INSH-ZQ-A20, P=350) f 1
12IRV7100 20 |Spool holder fixing stay(DSH) # SLRR A 2.5 — (DSH) 10 |#%
13)HB 710010 |Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket ERTRETZ 7 2~ b i
14'HV7100 10 Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T3-A/B(100V) # Y 4T MK-4111T3-A/B(100V) %
HV 7100 20 |Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T4-C/D(200V) H AT MK-4111T4-C/D(200V) 53
15 HB 7100 20 |Fluorescent lamp mount plate EYEITIEATL— b i
16 | RD7 10490 [Angle TN ___lle?'
51 Truss screw M4X10 +ERE FTZNRY W10 |
l 52 Truss screw M5X12 +ERH LT AN)RL M5~ 12 1
53 Hex. nut M4 <Moo bW
54 Truss screw M6X12 +ERFFTRPRT N6 )2
55 Hex. nut M6 AN+t b M6
}
56 Hex. socket bolt M6X 15 RN P M6 15
57 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25 AR EAL L M6 225
i }
58 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 RN b U6 %20
| -
59 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 45 AR M- 45 |
|
: - 4
3 B i
i
|
|
|
— —y q
- -,i__._ N e
i {
_I[ R— e e e e - Ry .._._+I.___.__ e e
| [
P _T S - P - 1. - e .
i ' . . BTS | S - R
1 T
i 1
L5

N30R26



I

N D E X

LIST No. T SECTION No. | ITEM] LIST No. SECTION N ITEII_I
[T ARV20350350D13 0 0 T 16|A9014168 04D . I8
| CRV20350:350DH | 00 3/A9020131 08B 6
|GRV20350:350DH1 10A 1/A9020193 08A 4
IURV20350 11B 1lA9052028 02C 3
2DRF20300 1 1B | 4la9052078 02B 4
lA9010004 07 18/lA9053079 07 T
A9010056 10D 10|A9054043 02B 35
[A9010056 10G 13/A9054054 11A 17
A901006 3 07 6|A9056022 02A 8
A9010064 02B 8lA9056036 05 1
[A9010065 04B 30(/A9056037 04C 24
A9010070 '10B 17/A9056038  [02C q
A9010070 '10E 4/A906006 3 lo7 22
A9010070 10F 4|A9065074 '02B 13
A9010073 03 21|A9065075 02B 34
A9010100 01B 51A9065009 2 07 15 |
A9010101 01B 6/A9065101 08A 13
A9011063 10E 22|[A9065106 07 16 |
A9011063 10F 18]|A9068032 06 22
A9011111 01A 1lA9068033 11B 7
A9011238 08B 3/BRF480420 10C 2 |
A9011239 08B 2l[EAY054A1 11A 1
A9011240 08A IH|EAYO55A2 11A 13
A9011240 10D 4|EAYO056A3 11A 8
laso11240 10G 4/EBY01625 06 19
A9012002 02B 15/[EBY01650 07 12 |
A9012052 10B 6|[EBYO0 1663 11B 6
A9012052 10E 5(EBY02330 11A 2 |
[A9012052 10F 5/EBY02340 11A 4
A9012068 08B slEBY02350 11A q
A9012127 04B 7lEBY02360 11A 11
lA9012127 l0ac BIEBY02370 11A 14 |
A9012127 07 7lIEBY02380 11A 15
A9012208 07 3/EBY02390 11A 12
[A9012313 01A 22|[EBY02400 11A 9]
A901236 8 04B 21|[EBY02410 11A 10
A9012415 04B 2%6||EBYO02440 11A 5
lA9012421 03 | 2|EBYO02450 J11a 16 |
A9012426 10C T I5|EBY02460 114 | &6
A9012428 10A 17[EBY02470 T11a 7
lA9012438 06 4|EBY02610 06 18 |
A90130609 08A 9/FNO70011SNY |04A 14
A9014160 10A 16|HB220010 01A __“Tm;
A9014166 04C 15|HB 230070 03 | 24
A9014167 04A  2|HB230030 03 23




I N E X

LIST No " SECTION Ne. | ITEM LIST No. SECTION Mo,
HB230200 048 | H|HP321710C 01B
HB230220  |o4C | 9lHP321720C 01B
HB230261  |04C | 8|HP331923 01B
HB230271  |0o4Cc | 3|HT220011 01A 11
HB230281 04C 6[HT220020 01A 10
HB230361  |04C | S5|HT220030 01A 10
HB230620 03 | 26/HT220043 01A 5
HB230650 |03 7lHT 22005 3 01A 5
HB230800 03 : 0[HT22006 1 01A 3
HB240020 05 7/lHT230120 04A 10
HB240030 |05 o 8|/HT230220 05 4
HB240041 |05 9|HT230263 04A 6
HB310070  |08A 18|HT 230280 04B 24
HB310070 08B 9lHT230290 04B 19°
HB310080 08B 7lHT 230330 04A 5
[HB310260  |08A . 9lHT 230340 04B 18
HB320070 01A 24|HT230410 04C 7
HB320070 08B 4|/HT 230450 04B 9
HB560060 |05 11|{HT 230471 04B 4
lHB560080 (05 10[HT 230480 04B 14 |
HB56021 1 105 12[{HT 230491 04B 5
[HB710010 12 13/[HT 230510 04B 12
[HB710020 12 I5/HT230520 04B 20
HH220570 01A 13/lHT 230560 04B 25
HH330760 02B 16/HT 230590 04C l
LHBBO??O 02B 37/HT 230620 05 5
[HH481931 10D 13]HT230730 04B 6
[HH481932 {10B 2|{HT230750 0 4B 3
HH481932 106 2[HT 230760 04B 10|
HH481970 01B 7|HT240101 06 1ﬂ
HH481970 1 0B 3/lHT 240180 06 1
kH481970 10E 21|HT240290 06 7
[HH481970 10F 17/HT 27006 3 04E 9
HH481980 10B 7lHT710000 12 9
HH481980 10E I1/HVZ250010 02A 1
HH481980 10F 10/HV270020 02A 12 |
HK220681 01A 9/HV270030 02A 9 |
HP21034]1 01A 15|/HV270070 02A 5
HP211050 01A 15/HV270090 02A 6
HP220680 01A 9/[HV270100 02A 1
HP22071 2 01A 4/HV270240 0 2B 10
HP321082 01A 6[HV270280 02B 6
HP321090  01A 17[HV2703810 02A 4
HP321100 08B 13{HV270320 02A 25
HP321120 100 2|HV270330 02A 3




[

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM LIST No. SECTION MNo. | ITEM
HV270340 02A 2|[KL270260 ozCc 2|
HV270350 02B 7IKL270450 02C 7
HV270360 02B 2[KN271720 02B 12
HV27037]1 01A - 14[KN271750 02B
HV270380 02A | 26|KN271782 lo2B
HV270410 02A 5(KN271800 02B 14
HV270420 02A 15/KN272350 02B 5
HV270440 02A M4KN272401 02A 10 |
iHVSlOOBO 08A 7IKN272401 02C 5
IHVS]OO?O 08B 10{KN310010 08A 12
HV310110 08A 100[KN313671 08A 5
HV310120 08A | 13|KN480420580 |[10A 3
HV330022 118  10KN511020 01B
HV710010 12 | 14|KN540510 06 9
HV710020 12 14|[KR480100 10D 1l
KC270101 04C 21 [KR480100 10G 14
KC271440 02B 1{KV230040 04A 4
KC330180 02B " 3|KX230141 04A 23
KC330410 02B 17|[KX230152 04A 22
IKC530230 11B 14|KX230170 07 9
KC530240 11B . I5|KX270070 02C 12
KF220302 01A 6[KX330160 07 ; 5
IKF220421 01A 7lKX510060 11B 2 |
KF220530 01A 7lLA230140 04B 28
KF220700 01A 8ILA270080 02C 15
IKF221020 01A 6/MH23016 1 05 3
KF230501 03 5/IMK230080 04C Rt
[KF230530 04B 8/RD230060 04A 18
KF230640 02A 7lRD230130 03 9
[Kanoaso 03 6|RD230150 04B 1 2
IKF230910 04A 9/[RD230201 04A 24
KF250900 02A 13/lRD230250 05 6
KF530111 11B 19/RD230370 04A 8
KF530120 11B 13/RD230480 04A T
KF530151 11B 12|RD230490 04 A 2
KF530160 11B 17[RD240154 06 | &
KF530171 11B 16[RD24027 1 04E 3
KF530230 1 1B 8|RD270020  |o2c | 14|
KF710390 1 2 | 8|rRD270040 ~_|o2c I
KF730500 10A 4[RD510020 118 8
KF730750 10A 19/RD510030  |11B T s
KL270009]1 lo2c s[RD710321 12 | 10
KL270101 l0:2¢€ | 9|rp710330 12 | 4
craroize oz | ufbriosas s %
KL270131 j02cC | 10jRD710351 112 |7




I

N D E X

LIST No T SECTION MNo. | ITEM LIST No. SECTION MNo. | ITEM
IRD71036 1 12 6|RH230271 03 29|
RD710370 112 2[RH230280 03 28
RD710380 12 5/RH230300 03 27
RD710470 B | 11/RH230311 03 3
RD710490 12 | 16/RH230320 0 3 13
'E?zsoogl'“”'Loo_ i 4/RH230330 03 30
RF480081 " l10E 23|RH230410 04A 3
RF480081 _ﬁ_(_ﬁf - 19/RH230440 04A ¥
RF480082 108 10[RH230450 04A 13
RF480009 1 10E RH230460 04A 12
RF480091 10F 7IRH230540 04B 23
RF480092  |10B 5/[RH230550 04B 22
RF48010 1 1 0B 8RH230610 03 1
RF480101  |10E . 12|RH230801 0 3 2 |
RF48010 1 10F . 11|RH230810 03 4
RF480140 10B 19/RJ 140000 00 5
RF480140 10E 3/lRJ 140010 00 6
RF480140 10F 3/RJ 140020 00 8 |
RF48026 1 1 0B 14[RJ 140060 00 7
RF48026 1 10E 10/RJ 140110 00 9
RF48026 1 10F 9/RJ 140120 00 12
RF480360 10B 22[RJ 250030 10A 1
RF480360350 |10E 14/RJ 250040 10A 14
RF480360350 |10F 13/RJ 250130 106G 16
RF480370 10E 14|RJ 250160 08A 15
RF480370 10F 3/RJ270110 02A 26
RF48047]1 10A 12/RJ310010 08B 1l
RF490000 10D 7IRJ310060 08B 5 |
RF490000 10G 10[RJ 450003 1 0B 6
RF49001 1 10D 15/RJ450003 10E 18
RF49001 1 10G 5/R]J]450010 10E 17
RF490021  |10D 8/RJ450021 10B 13
RF490021 106G 11/RJ450021 10E 8
RF49004 1 10D 3/lRJ460001 10C 3
RF49004 1 106G  8|RJ48000B60O 10B 23 |
RF490051 10D ' 9|RJ48001B60 [10B 23
IRF490051 10G . 12/RJ480021 10C 4
RF49006 1 10D 4/RJ 480031 10B 11 |
RF49006 1 10G 7/RJ 480041 1 0B 21
RF490071 10D 16|/RJ480041 10E 19
RF490071  |10G 3/RJ 480041 10F 16
RF490080 10D 5(RJ48005 1 1 0B 15
IRF490080 10G 9lRJ 480051 10E 51
RF510030 11B 3/RJ 480051 10F 14
:RF510090 08A 14/RJ 480060 [10E |




I

N D E X

[ LIST Mo SECTION Mo | ITEM] LIST No. ~ SECTION Mo [ ITEM
RJ480060 10F 1IRR2500 2 1 106G 1
R]480061C 10B 18{RR250080 08B 4
RJ480070 10B 20/[RR250121 08A l
RJ480070 10E 2l[RR250190 08A 2
RJ480070 10F 2/lRR250200 10A 15
RJ480080 1 0B 9/[RR250210 10G 17
RJ480080 10E 13/[RR250270 08A 2]
IRJ480080 10F 12/[RR270010 02B 1
RJ48009B60 10C 1[RR310000 ~ |08A 6
RJ480110 10C 10/[RR310010 08A 16
IR1480121 10C 1|RR310020 08A 17
R]48013B350 |10E 6/RR310030 08B 2
R]J]48013B500 |10E 6/RR310040 08B 1
IR]48014B350 |10F I5/RR310080 08A 13
R]48014B500 |10F I5/RR310090 08A 22
R]480152  |10E 6|[RR320020C 0 3 15
RJ480152 10F 6/RR320030 03 1@
IR 1480160 10F 20/RR32004 1 10D 2
RJ48017B60 10A 10/RR32004 1 10G 6
RJ48018B350 |10A 13/RR470000 10D 28
RJ]480190 10E 20|RR470010 10D 12 |
IR17480450 10F 20/[RR470030 10D 28
RJ]72006 2 00 I5/lRR470060 10D 12
RL140000 00 13]RR470420 10B 1
IRL250040 00 I|lRR48002A60 10C 9
RN230010 0 3 17JRR48003A60 10C 7
RN230020 0 3 9/RR48004A60 |10C 8
RN230030 0 3 I8|RR480050 10C 5
RN230040 03 20/[RR48006 1 10C 14
RN310000C 08A slRR480070 BET > 6
RN320010 08A 20/lRR480080 1 0B 12
RP510020 01B 4/lRR480080  |10E 9
RR140000 00 14/RR480080 1 0F 8
RR140010 00 | 17|/RR480150  |10B ' 4
RR140020 00 - 0|/RR510010  |11B 9
RR140030 00 11/[RR510150 11B 1l
RR230080 04C 4]lRR730000  |10A - 8
IRR2300090 04C 2lRR730010 10A 5
RR240300 06 | _8|RR730020 10A 7
RR240330 06 20/[RR730030 10A 9
RR240390 06 12[RR730050  |10A 6
RR240510 06 6l[RR730061  |10a : 18
IRR250001 10D ] 1lrRr730220 = |10A 2
e S— L R MY 20N B B8, 8 R s

RR25001 1 10D 6(RV230050 05 13
RR250011 1 0G "-'"‘“—‘——E" I;jR_:\F 2'3 O_f’ ﬁﬂl i 0 % - 8




[ N D E X

LIST No " SECTION MNo. | ITEM LIST No SECTION No. | ITEM
IRV230070 0 3 11SG270130 04E 71
RV230180  |04A t{2586270140 04E 6 |
RV240010 06 . 13]sG270180 04E 10
RvVv240020 06 | 3llsc270190 04C 13
RV240040 lose 14SG330010 07 27 |
RvV240050  |loe 15SG330020 07 26
RV240062 loes . 17SG330030 07 25
sziag?ffL_jEE_m___ 241SG330040 07 28
RV24008]1 06 | 23]scss0051 07 1
RV240091 06 16(SG330060 07 17
RV240100 |06 | ilsc330070 07 19
RV240110 06 2lsG330080 07 20
RV250070 04D 31SG330090 07 21 |
RV710001 |12 11SG330100 07 10
RV710020 ; 112 121SG330110 07 4
SG230000 04B 17(SG330120 07 8
SG230031 04B 16(SG330130 07 14
SG230160 104D 41SG330140 07 3
SG230170  |04B 1lsc330151 07 23
SG230180 '04B 13]SG330160 07 >
SG230190  |04B 151SG330170 07 24
sc230200 04A 20SG330180 07 %1
SG230210 04C 11/SG330191 08A 3
SG230220 04A 7ls1240010 06 21
SG230230 04A | 21SJ240030 06 2]
SG230260 05 | 2lsL210081 0 3 31
SG230270 04C 10(SL210090 0 3 31
SG230280 04D 61SL230001 04A 16
SG230290 04D slsL230011 04A 16
SG230300  |04B 29SL 230021 04A 17
SG230310 05 14(SL230031 04A 19 |
SG230340 103 25(SL 230040 04A 25
SG230350 03 16/SL230070 04A 15
SG250060 04D 8ISL230080 04A 27
SG270000 04E 8/SL230090 04A 28
SG270030 02C 15l sL230130 0 3 12
SG270040 02C 13/SL 230140 04A 32
SG270050 04C 14/SL230180 04B 27
SG270060  |04C 6(SL230190 04A 3
SG270070 04C 17(SL230200 04A 30 |
SG270081 02C 4/SL250000 04E 2
SG270090 02C 6[SL250070 04E !l
sc270100 l02C . 14[SL250080 04D 7
|scz70110 04cC 20(SL250090 04D 9
56270120 04C vlsL250100 04D L




I N D E X
[ LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM
SL270000 04E 4 =
SL270010 04E 5
SL270020 04E 12
SL270030 04E 1]
SM250140 03 32
WW4 800 20 10C 12
IWwW4 800230 10C 13
| _ |
!
] | |
| ,
|
|
p— i— I._ — . .
]
s - — e 1
e s = _..1 I . i
) TR - )
i |




	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 001
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 002
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 003
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 004
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 005
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 006
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 007
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 008
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 009
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 010
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 011
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 012
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 013
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 014
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 015
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 016
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 017
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 018
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 019
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 020
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 021
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 022
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 023
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 024
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 025
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 026
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 027
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 028
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 029
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 030
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 031
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 032
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 033
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 034
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 035
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 036
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 037
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 038
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 039
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 040
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 041
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 042
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 043
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 044
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 045
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 046
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 047
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 048
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 049
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 050
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 051
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 052
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 053
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 054
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 055
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 056
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 057
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 058
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 059
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 060
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 061
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 062
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 063
	BEDSH-ZQ-BS 064

